
FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/1912010 

Date Printed: ]/20/2010 

l(b)(6) I 
Total Date Money 

Log No Recv'd Date of I(b)(6) I Date to / Denial! Response Amount Rec'd 
MailedType in FOIA Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

151712009 Edward Newman 4122/2009 Req infonnation that was given to the Total Denial 51] Jn009 oTSA09-0526 • U.S. Customs and Border ProtectionNewman & Cahn, LLP 
o I Age. which resulted inI Couotry Road, Suite 295 

and being placed onCarle Place, NY 11514-18 
the Watch List. 

5/1]/2009 Seeking a copy of

~A09~mlllll  

Maria Peranzo 5/112009 Other Reason 16/1512009 o 
employment records, job title, salaryBa>..1er, Smitb & Shapiro, P.C. 
and attendance. Covering the period(s)99 North Broadway 
ofemployrncnl from 7114/05 toHickSVille, NY 11801 
present. 

TSA09-0528 Seeking access to and copies of all 
records about me which you have in 

Other Reason 16115/20D9 o 

A your possession. Specifically, I am 
seeking records and/or notes regarding 
rnyselfwhicb are contained in or 
accessible through the computer 
systems at U.S. airports and access by 
TSA. Customs Officers. 

TSA09-0529 Other Reason 161912009. o 

A 

TSA09-0530 

A 

5/11/2009 - Jcmiifer M. Drake 
Sunon Rankin Law, PLC 
130 Dudley Road, Suite 250 
Edgewood, KY41017 

51612009 Re-submining POlA reQuest for 
cQPies of any and aU documentation 
relating to the Federal Express 
Project, Phase ill at the Indianapolis 
[nler'] Airport in Indianapolis, Idiana. 

Other Reason 15/15/2009 o 

(see TSA 09-0 L83 for more details of 
the request). 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/112008 to 01/1912010 

TSJ\09-053I 

Log No 
Type 

511312009I_Recv'd 
in FOIA 

l(b)(6) I 

5/6/2009 

Date of 
R~uest  

Date Printed: 1120/2010 

Document Requested 

l(b)(6) I 

Requestor requesting surveillance 
footage (video and audio) at TSA 

Date to J 
From Legal 

Other Reason 

DenialJ 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

16/1/2009 o 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

A I checkpoint for gates AB at McCarran 
Inter'] Airport, Las Vegas. NV from 
I0:30am to 11 :OOam on Wednesday, 
May 6, 2009. See original request 

TSA09-0532 \5113/2009 

A I. Seeking copy ofber FBI background 
check thaI was required to obtain 
hazmat endorsement on her dl1vers 
license. 

(attachments below) for full scope. 
E.L. . 

Total Grant 15/]412009 o 

~A09-0534  :ii Jennifer Deutschendorf 
INPUT 

.snJ2009 An cootracts awarded tinder the 
ADJUDICATION SVCS & 

I IOther Reason 11011412009 10 

J] 720 Plaza America Dr.; 12th PI 
Reston, VA 20]90 

SEClJRITY TI-IREAT 
ASSESSMENTS requirement, 
awarded to Jupiter Corp. 
• Incumbent awarded contract to 
pre-solicitation # 
HSrS0209RTTC822 

TSA09-0535 

A 

15/13/2009 

'II 
Requestor sce..lcing emails with subject I 
matters "the Washin lon State 
Penitenti or 

search in airports 
Walla Walla Regional (ALW, a sub 

ITotal Denial 1512612009 10 

airport) and Spokane International 
Airport. Also, wants the region's 

TSA09-0536 \4/2012009I­A 

Robert Squire 
Houck Andcrsoo P.A. 
200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Ste 300 
Miami, FL 331312-5 

4/16/2009 

supervisor contact info. 

Mr Squire is rr~estjng his client, 
employment 

(personnel file) - FOrA CLOSED on 
May' 13,2009 due to no perjury sent 
in. File RE-OPENED under this 

t ITotal Gram 1511412009 10 

nwnber bcca~se  we recCive~_  

pelJury statemenl. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 11112008 to 01/1912010 

Log No 

Type 

l(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printed; 1120/2010 

I<b )(6) 

Document Requested 

I Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rel:'d 

TSA09-0537 13/1112009 Regina Cajigas 2/17/2009 ICopies of any andililiiiiil I ITotal Grant 15/14/2009 10 
Laud Corsi Ballaioc & Ford, P.c. records regarding 

A I 120 Broadway. 27th Floor 
• New York. NY 10271·00 

TSA09.0538 P1l4/2UU<J 15/1412009 IRequesting current regulations of 
permission of the transport of live 

I ITotal Grant 15/20/2009 10 

/I. I Ifish. He called (866) 289-9673 to 
verify ifHorizon Air permits tropical 
fish. He was made aware of new 
modifications oftheir existing policy. 

TSA09-0
5391111 Charles W. Pley 

Visa Law Group 
A I 11 Penn Plaza, Fifth floor 

New York. NY 10001 

TSA09-0540 1511812009 Monica Jones (_ INPUT 
A J J720 PJa711 America Dr., Ste. 1200 

Reston, VA 20[90 

412112009 

5/1412009 

See original request for full scope 
(anachment below)._ 

Rcq copy orthe following records I 
under the Privacy Act: 
-Records of reflecting the receipt of, 
processing of and decisions made 
800ut the DHS TRIP complaint tl1m I 
filed with the DRS· Transportation. 
Security Administration's TIuP W1it 
through mv anomevs bv letter dated 

Requesting releasable portions of the I 
documents regarding cammet awarded 
under Solicltalion. 
#HSTS0309RCI0907. 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

IPartial Grant 

IOther Reason 

16/1112009 

19/30/2009 

10 

10 

SECURlTY SUPPORT SERVICES 
requirement. Specifically, reql1e:~1ing  

cooies of the following 

TSA09-0541 

A 

151I812009 i

IlIi 
-

Sn12009 Due: to an incident that occurred at 
United Airlines Baggage counter.arCh20. 2009.• 

contract with Ace 

I IOther Reason 1512112009 10 

expe meTS, Inc., was terminated on 
April 15. 2009. United Airlines, 
Network Global Logi~1ics.,  TSA and 
GOAA had filed comolaints against 



FOJA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

Log No 

Type 

j(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

I 
Date of 
Request 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 
Date Printed: 1120/2010 

l(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09-0542 

A 

15118/2009 1 nm requesting your agcJlC)' to 
provide me copies of all documents in 
which my nlll11c is mentioned, 
including but not limited to any 
investigations of me; any interviews of 
otbers regarding me; any . 
investigations of a group to which r 
belonged and am mc·otioncd as a 

Other Reason ~6/4/2009 o 

TSA09-0543 Other Reason 16/15/2009 o 

A 

A 

TSA09-0544 Around 10 AM on May 15,2009, at 
LA International Airpurt, American 
Airlines departure area, my carry-on 
briefcase was scanned. the scanner 
asked two other persons to view my 
briefcase. A fOUlth person was called, 
then two LA police officers arrived., 
one directing me 10 a chair to sit. 

011](,"']" Reason 16/25/2009 o 

A 

TSA09-0545 

iii 
Jacqm:Jine Koog 
The Law Practice 0 rJIlckie Kong 
737 Bishop Sneet, Suite 1460 
Honolulu, HT 96813 

Other Reason 16/15/2009 o 

A 

TSA09-0546 
DHS- Privacyl FOJA Office 
245 Murray Drive SW, buiJding410 
Wa~hington, DC 20528-05 

Department of Homeland SecuriL 
DES): DI-IS/OSIPRJV/09-586._ 

requesting a list of all grants 
given to the following local police 

Total Grant 6/1612009 o 

departmems for years 2007 - 2008: 
Miami-Dade Police and Cit)' of 
Miami Police 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

Log No 
Type 

TSA09.0547 

A 

I(b)(6) I 
Recv'd Date of 
in FOIA Originator Request 

15/20/2009 _5/18/2009 

Date Printed: 1120/2010 

I(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

II am'conducting research as a 
gradua1e student with 

,American Public University 
[www.apu.edllf) rnf\joring 
in Homeland Security. Therefore, I 
request any redacted 
versions of the MAi'l1'ADS survey 
lIesl that were 

Date to / 
From Legal 

ISlll/2009 

Denial! 
Deletion 

IPartinl Grant 

Response 
Mailed 

18/13/2009 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

fa 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09.0548 

A 

TSA09-0549 

A 

I )/.llJl.lUU~  I Thomas Schatz 
Citizens Against Government Waste 

11301 Connecticut Avenue, N. W. 
Washington, DC 20036 

1512012009 William Lee Graham1_ Eril<a A. Kellerhals, p.e. Attys at Law 
P.O. Box 60S 
St. Thomas, VI 00802 

5/1212009 

4/9/2009 

Requesting Expedited Process: All 1 
oorrespondence • and the agency's 
response - including letters, transcripts 
or summaries ofrelephone calls, as 
well as any e-mlllls or'other electronic 
communications from Members ofthe 
House or Senate, officers ofthe House 
or Senate. committees of the House or 

r respectfully renew my reques1 for all I 
docLlllJents, records and information 
concerning the domestic and 
international travel oflhe 

iocluding, but not limited to: 
• All doc\lmeots, records and 

I 

IPartial Grant 

1 

16/1112009 

10 

10 

information received pursuant to the 
Automated Targeting SVs1em's 

TSA09-0550 

A 

I ~r!.lIlUU~ IPhilip Hwang 
Lawyer's Committee for Civil Rights 

1131 Stewart Street, Suite 400 
San Froncisco. CA 94105 

5113/2009 Request 
LCCR seeks the disclosure of agency 
records that in any woy reflect the 
lollowing, from September, 2001 to 
tbe present: 
I) The use, attempted use, or 
threatened use of U.S~  immigration 
laws or Tcgulations to enlist the 

I IOther Reason 15/21/2009 10 

TSA09-0551 

A 

pr.lWuu~ 

I 

5/21/2009 I is 
requesting a repol1 or his full criminal 

Ibackiiiiiliil 
fax: 

I ITotal Gram 18/25/2009 10 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/1912010 

Dale Printed: 1120/2010 

l(b)(6) I 
J(b)(6) I	 Toml Date Money 

Log No	 ResponseRecv'd	 Date of Date to / Denial/ Amount Rec'd 
MailedType inFOIA Originator Request	 Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

Requestor Sl:elting his background 
check and eligibility assessment ronn 

TSA09-0552	 Other Reason 1512212009 o 

relating 10 TWIC. 
Requester asking questions on the 
eligibility assessment 

A 

TSA09·0553	 This is a PA request for my Other Reason 17117/2009 o 
~A security clearance which 
snows my hazardous materialA 
(HAZMAT) endorsement attache<! to 
_rivers license (ODL# 

I recer)uy paid to have a background Total-Grant 1812512009 o 
check condu(;ted for my Hazmnt 
endorsement. i wou Id Iike a copy 
ofthc check sent 10 m~r  

regular mail. D,O,B.__ 

~AO~05"  :ii 

II 
Requestor recently received a TWIC 
card, Requesting a copy of 

TSA09-0555	 OLher ReflSon 18/2712009 o 

backiund check results. DaB: 
POB: EI Salvador Last four 

A 

SSN:_ 

TSA09·0556 FOIA request to receive a copy of all Other Reason 1712312009 o 
interview worksheets during his tenure 

A at TSA, has been employed since 
rollout, June 2002, in Louisville, Ky, 
SDF. Has interviewed for STSO 2x, 
1'$1 cargo and TSAM· BOO. DOB: 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01119/2010 

I(b)(6) I Date Printed: 1120/2010 

Log No 

Type 
Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

<:/?6/2009TSA09-0557 I. Date of 
Request 

5/2/2009 

I(b)(6) I 

Document Requested 
Date to / 
From Legal 

Requestor seeking a copy ofpersonnel 
file. TI,e last day she worked for TSA 

Denial/ 
Deletion 

Other Reason 

Response 
Mailed 

1711712009 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

o 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

A was ]2/06/2006 at DEN airport SSN: 

~A090558  :ii 3/812009 See 09-0445 - separate requests; 
4110/09 Rec'd no responsive records 

I IOther Reason 1.5/26/2009 10 

from OSOrrsA-29. 
She recommended FSD/SEA and 
TSOC. 
4/10/09 Tasked FSD/SEA and TSOC. 

TSA09-0559 

A 

15126/2009 Caldwell FJectcher 

'III 
Billings & Solomon, P,L.L.C. 
460 Riviana Building 2777 Allen 

Houston, TX 77019-21 

5/1212009 Regon behaJfof for the 
following exclusive area agreement 
covering gate A-7 at Houston Hohby 
Airport on May 26, 2006 and any 
agr~ent  w SW Airlines/City of 

I 1Other Reason l6/1612009 10 

TSA09.0560 15/27/2009 Michael Filler 

A 1_ Inter'l Brotherhood ofTeamsters 
25 Louisiana Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 

511612009 

HO\lston: 
Sec. 1542. I I I Exclusive urea 
areernenl 

1 am specifically seeking data on an 
airport by airport basis, including the 
total number ofTSA employees 
assigned to each location, the munber 
of employees who are having union 

1 1Total Grant 17/10/2009 10 

dues withheld, and the nllJT!e of the 
labor organization for which the dues 
are being paid. I would lind the 

TSA09-056I 

A 

j 5/27/2009,­ 5/24/2009 Requesting any and aU records and I 
documents in reference to my 
background se~"Urity  investigatiori and 
suitahility for the position of United 
States Air Marshall with the 
Tnnsportarion SecuritY. 

ITotal Grant 1611712009 10 

Administration. SSN: 
DaB: 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

Date Printed: 1/201'2010 

Log No 
Type 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

I(b)(6) 

Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

I(b)(6) 

Document Requested 

I Date to / 
From Legal 

DenialJ 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09-0562 

A 

51'28/2009,­ Stephanie Logan 
Record Copy Services 
30 N La Salle Street, Suite 1800 
Chicago, lL 60602-25 

5121/2009 Req all employment records, 
including but not limited to all 
earnings and payroll records. W-2 
forms, employment application, 
personnel & medical file, physican & 

1Other Reason 17/22/2009 10 

physical exam records, 
correspondence, accident repOrts, 
workmen's compo claims~ insurance 

TSA09-0563 

A 

15/2812009 

'II 
Katherine Sinkovic 
ManTech lntemational Corpol1ltioD 
]2015 Lee Jackson Highway 
fairfax, VA 22033 

Request a copy ofthe following 
documents under the current 
Transportation Security Equipment 
Maintenance program with the 
Department of HomellU1d Security, 

I 1Otber Reason 110/141'2009 10 

Transportation AdminiStl'ation to 
Siemt:ns AG contract number 
HSTS0405CDEPI56 be provided to 

TSA09-0564 

A 

I:>[LoILUVY 

I 

1Katherine Sinkovic 
ManTcch International Corporation 

I 12015 Lee Jackson Highway 
Fairfax, VA 22033 

5/2012009 Request a copy of the following 
documents under the curren! 
Transporation Security Equipmem 
Maintenance progrnm with 
Depart.meat afHomcland Security, 

111/10/2009 

121'212009 

IPartial Graut I 1212212009 112.1 

Transportation Security 
Administration to Boeing Company 
contract number DTSA2002COOOO2 

TSA09-0565 1~WjJLUU':J 4/20/2009 IRequestor is seeking stlItus of his TSA I 
background check: relating to l1is 

IOther Reason 171212009 10 

A I ITWIC card, 

A 

TSA09-QS66 Eileen M. O'ConDor 
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP 
1152 15th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005-17 

Jn reference to the incident on luly 1, 
2008, at JFK International Airport , 
reguesling all documents, reports, 
letters, emails. datuoo5e entries, 
recording~ (audio and vi..~ual), and 

Other Reason 16/3/2009 o 

L JL l l 
writings mentionin 

Jiw.ritl:te.oiaibloluillt 

crta.in.iog to, or 

and his(also know as I 

._~-.._._ ..•.....-..- _..__ "- . ~ 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

Date Printed: 1120120 I0 
l(b)(6) I 

Total Date MoneyI(b)(6) I ResponseLog No Recv'd Date of Date to I Denial! Amount Roc'd 
MailedType inFOlA Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

TSA09-0567 

A 

15128/2009 

'. 

Michele Ruck 
The Law Offiees of Joseph J. Ti\'vis, Jr, 

One North Charles Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 

15128/2009 ~cick."llt  report regarding 
_on 10/29120089:20 am 
at Air Canada terminal ofBwr 
Airport. 

Other Reason 16/312009 o 

TSA09-0568 Ibflr2UUY I Suzanne Swenson 
Zimmerman Associates, inc. 

5/21/2009 FOlA request for contract and 
modifications awarded to Systems 

I IOther Reason 18/18/2009 '0 
p , 9302 Lee Highway, Suite #600 

Fairfax, VA 22031 

Integrntion Inc:-, April 2004, Number 
HSTS0304COMB002 for the TSA 
Contact Center Servi\;CS. I wCluld like 
to obtain a copy of the above 
mentioned documents. 

TSA09-0569 16/1t:lUUY , Monica Jones 
INPUT 

5129/2009 1 am requesting clearly releasable 
portions of the docwnenls regarding 

I IPartial Grant 171912009 10 

p I 11720 Plaza America Dlive. Suite 12QO 
Reston. VA 20190 

contract HSTS0205CMLS508 
awarded to Consolidated Safety 
Services, Specifically. I am requesting 
copies of the following information & 
documents: 
• Awarded contract. All related 

TSA09-0570 \6/IfLUUY 5128/2009 IRequest for IlCCCSS to and copies of I lather Reason 17n12009 10 
any documents pertaining to 

A IThmsportation Security 
Administration policies regarding 
discovery and verification of identities 
of passengers by TSA stnff at airports 
in the United State3. 

TSA09-057J 

p 

16/112009,­ Monica Jones 
INPUT 
11720 Plaza Americ!1 Drive. 12th FL 
Reston, VA 20190 

5129/2009 Requesting clearly releasable portions I 
of the documents regarding contTact 
HSTS0205CSTZ501 awarded under. 
ConsolidaJed Safely Services. 
Specifically, Tam requesting copies of 

I I 10 

the following information/documents: 
• Awarded contract, All related 
attachments and modifications 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/1912010 

Date Printed: 1/2012010 

l(b)(6) I 
l(b)(6) I Total Date Money 

Log No ResponseRccv'd Date of Date to I DeniaU Amount Rec'd 
MailedType in FOIA Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

TSA09·0572 5/2912009 Requestor would like to know why be Other Reason 171912009 o 
was not given further consideration 

A for the FFDO program. 

TSA09-0573 

A 

16/3/2009I. William G. Phillips 
Attorney at Law 
7234 West North Avenue, Suite 1904 

5/112009 ~?t records of 
_rom 111107 through 511/09. 

Other Reason '6/18/2009 o 

Elmwood Park, IT.. 60707 

TSA09-0574 16WlUU'J I Elizabeth Steponkus 
FedSourccs 

6/2/2009 Request for documents related to 
Contract #HSTS0306DCI0500 

I IPartial Grant 1811312009 10 

p 18400 Westpark Drive, 4th Floor 
McLean, VA 22102 

-Unisys 
Specifically, please provide: 
• Sole SOllrce Justification 
• Modification which extends !he 
contract from July 1,2009 to Febmary 
28.2010 

TSA09-0575 Ib/LlJ.UUY I 512812009 Ireq for all rGcords, reports folJow-up \811812009 IPartial Grant 112118/2009 10 

A I 
reports, et.ctliiiiiliiiiMffice 

Irontaining initiated 12f1612009 
by any and all TSA officers. officials, 
investigation, and personnel. S~ 

artJlchment 

TSA09-0576 1(]'jfLUU~  I 5/3J12009 . IRequest ue<:ess to and copies of il I IOther Reason IIOnl2009 10 

A I I 
trnnseripl oftbe conversation that took 

Iplace between himself and the MOC 
operator on Saturday April 25th, 20D9 
at IT :07pm with a duration 00:20. 
The MOe phone number I dialed was 
866-594-5169 nnd my phone number 

He aL~o Te(]uest 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/112008 to 01/19/2010 

Log No 

Type 
Recy1 d 
in FOIA 

TSA09.0577 16/31io09 

A I. 
j(b)(6) 

Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Prinred: 1/2012010 

I(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Requestor is a pemlanent employee 
wfDHSrrSAI PHX-AZ since 2002, 

I
am requesting a copy of a Case FILE 
••••IiThis case concerns 
royself and PHX TSA on 

Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Total Denial 

Response 
Mailed 

16/1212009 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

o 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

ALLEGATIONS OF 
,II .1 ~ It; .:. ~ I ~ , .. by 

A 

TSA09-0578 

ii 
Steven Popkin 
Popkin & Popkin, LLP 
276 Stratford Road 
Brooklyn, NY 11218 

4/6/2009 Personnel File Total Grant 6115/2009 o 

A 

TSA09-0579 1613/2009 Please also forward any and all tapes 
or other recordings of any type, 
records, reports, nOle, intel1fiews. 

1611912009 

10/512009 

IPartial Graul I JlII 8f200l) 10 

statements, ctc., depicting the area of 
the alleged assauJt and subseql.lcnt 
investigation. Please identify all 
people involved in the Cl\Se, including 
names and contact addresses for 

TSA09-0580 I ITotal Grant 17/3012009 10 

A 
An al1e.~ being made against 

arch 27, 2009 at 
around 2pm at Ft Laurerdale AiJ:port 
team 114 checkpoint Jane #1-2. 

TSA09-0581 ould like to request a 
removal request torm. The request 

Other Reason 16/15/2009 o 

A that I am seeking happened on July 5, 
2007 Ilt 7:45 pm in the employee 
security line in Chicago's Midway 
Airpon. As 1\ 14 year vetenln at 
Southwest Airlines whatever is being 
said about me is interfering with ·me 

-.,._... ....• _.. _.__ ._---_.,. -- .-.
---~_ ~.  



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/20JJ8/0 01/19/2010 
Date Printed: 1/20/2010 

Log No 
Type 

j(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request Document Requested 

Date to! 
From Legal 

Denial/ 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

A I 
DHS - Plivacy Office 

1245 Murray Drive, SW, Bldg 410 
Washington, DC 20528-05 

9/10/200& DHS rOJA REQUEST· Requestor 
seeking records pertllining to himself 
with j"espect to the following topics 
and issues: 
I) work performed, proposed, shnred, 
or reported, with ·respect m: homeland 
security; national security; 
counterterrorism; CBRNE; WMD; 

0 

TSA09-0S83 

p 

16f4f2UU9 

I 

I Mike Brown 
legato Solutions, lnc. 

I 10001 Dcrckwood Lane, Suite 205 
Lanham, MD 20706 

6/3/2009 Request for a copy of the following 1 
documents be provided: Contract 
Nwnber HSTSOI08·C-FIN003, this is 
TSA's current contract [or Helpdesk 
Services iu which International 

IPartjal Grant 1711712009 10 

Dusiness Machines Corporation is the 
illcumbenl 

TSA09-05&4 

A 

16f4/ZUUY 15/23/2009 

-­-­
1I request your agency provide me WiUl I 
copies of documents in which my 

Iname is mentioned, fncJuding bur nor 
limired to any investigation or any 
intervieW'S ofothers regiliding me; any 
inveStigationS of a group to which 1 
belong or am mentioned as a member; 
and ww records in which my name is 

IOther Reason 1611512009 10 

TSA09-0585 IMsr".wu~  

A 

TSA09.0S86 16/412009I­A 

Moson Kerns 
ACLU 
4500 Biscayne Blvd, Sui1e 340 
Miami, FL 33137 

5128/2009 

61212009 

Icopy of documents containing to the I 
following information: Travel 

1Vouchers of employees of Detroit 
In1ernational Airport who anended 
tbe Spt..'Cial Passenger Observation 
Techniques, Transportation Security 
Manager Conference. TIlis conference 
was held on February 26, 27,2009. 

Requesting a copy of the following 171J6/2009 
document. or documentls containing 
the following information: 
TSA MediC1lI Guidelines for 
Transportltion Security Screener.;, 
2007 edition 

1Partial Grant 

ITotal Denial 

16/1712009 

18118/2009 

10 

10 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 11112008 to 01/1912010 

Log No 
Type 

l<b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

I 
Date of 
Request 

I(b)(6) 

Document Requested 

Date Printed: 1120/2010 

I 
Date to / 
From Legal 

DenialJ 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rcc'd 

TSA09-0587 equest referred t"O 

TSAJFOlA from Department of 

I 

Other Reason 
i 

7/912009 
I 

o 
I I 

Health nnd Human Services (HI-IS): 
Request Nwnbcr PSC-09-0429-M. 
HHS 
believe that TSA may also have 

TSA09.0588 16/4/1009 

A I. Denver International Airport 
3855 Lewistoll Street, Suite 400 
Aurora, CO 80011 

Requesting under the freedom of 
Information Act: 
I. A copy of any and all files 
maintained by TSA at Denver, both 
airport and Gateway locations, 

records- responsive to his request. 

Other RellSOrl 17/912009 o 

involving hisself This includes any 
supervisory or management files, 
unofficial OPFs.. investigativelilcs. 

TSA09-0589 Copies ofuavel vouchers submitted 
by the Transportation Security 

Partial Grant 16/2412009 o 

A Admil1istrative staff at GRB who 
attended training or conferences 
during the period of March I - 15, 
2009. There should only be less than 
[our such vouchers. I do not need any 
personal identifyiosr information from 

/\ 

TSA09-0590 

• 
Copies of requests submitted by the 
Transportarion Security 
Administration, Office of Security 
Operations, seeking releuse ofcredit 
information from my personal credit 
report files that were obtained on 
behalf ofTSA by Kroll factual Data, 

Pamal Grant 7/8/2009 o 

522000 Hahns Peak Dr.. Loveland. Co 

A 

TSA09-0591 

• 
Diane L. Kovacs 
KlIsdorfLcv.'is & Swictlik 
11270 West Park Place, 5th Floor 
Milwaukee, WI 53224 

see TSA09·0394 
LSeeking copies of cl ient's 
••••tlrnployment records 
including but not lim ited to, 
attendance records, evaluations, 
payrol~ applications, discharge 

Total Gmnt 6/1112009 o 

n:ports, 
warnineJsuspensionltermination. 

. -_._. _.. ., '_..,'. "--_... _----- ...~._--~ 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/112008 to 01/19/2010 

Log No 

Type 
Rccv'd 
in FOIA 

l(b)(6) I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printed: 1/2012010 

I(b)(6) 

Document Requested 

I 
Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money , 
Rec'd 

A 

rSA09-0592 16/812009- 61312009 Requesting to obtain all information 
related to!li!i0thercom laints either 
agllinst s or for 

Total Denial 17/15/2009 o 

which he lmg t /lve ulso provided 
testimony against My other individual 
[including In 
addition to the above foundational 
background material. it is specifi~llv  

TSA09-0593 

p 

16/8/2009

• 
Jack Worrell 
leT Group, Inc. 
1100 N. Glebe Road. Suite 1010 
Arlington, VA 22201 

61312009 Requesting the fullest amount of 
documentation re: contract # 
HSTS03-04-C-OMB002 

Other Reason 110/13/2009 o 

T5A09-0594 

A 

William O. Bonganl 
Sieben Grose Von Holtum & Carey 
800 MarQuene Ave, Suite 900 
Minneapolis, Mt"\l 55402 

6/412009 req any.and all info. in 
see TSA09-0400 
induding work comp me and 
employment me. 

Total Grant 6/1712009 o 

TSA09-0595 

A 

61812009

• 
Janice Nicely 
LRP Publications 
360 Hiatt Drive 
Palm Beach Gardens. FL 3341& 

6/412009 Requcsting for internal Transportation 
Security AdminiSOCllion Disciplinary 
Review Board opiDions and decisions 
from May 1,2009 through May 3 J, 
2009. 

712912009 

612009 

Partial Grant 81712009 o 

TSA09.Q596 

A 

161812009III 61512009 Requesting a copy of all statements , 
docurncnt~ and files pertaining to my 
perfonnance. copies of my lasttbree 
years pass reviews and all a~socjated 

Partial Grant 19/16/2009 o 

documentation, all forwarded files in 
reference to my resignation and the 
stlltement "reason or resignation: 
Personal Performance" included on 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/1912010 

Log No 
Type 

I<b )(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printed: 112012010 

Document Requested 
Date to / 
From Legal· 

Denial/ 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09-0597 Requester is the Infonnatiol1 Security 0 

A 
Depl of the Army, Ann: AOIN-SOD-IS 
2929 Desert Storm Drive 

Specialist here at USASOC on Fort 
Bragg, NC. According to a Army 

PortBmgg, NC 2&310-91 Regulation AR 380-5 Chpt 8, DD 
Funn 2501, the ComicI' Aut'Jorization 

TSA09-0598 1618/2009 

A I_ 6/5/2009 

Card, is sufficient to use to transpart . 
classified information for CONUS 
travel oolv. Shc henrd through word of 

Requesting a copy of all reCords on I 
himselfpertainingto an IIpplicalion 
for employment and suitability 
determination that he submitted 

ITotal Grant 1611612009 10 

v..rrsA Personnel Security for a 
position withe TSA Office of 
Intelligence in the fall of 2006, all 

:A09~'" :iiI Rose Santos 
ForA Group, Inc. 
P.O. Box 36& 

6/8/2009 

documents used to t1etel1I\ine 

Requesting a copy of the following 
documents identified to DRS, TSA, 
contract HSTS0204fCPO 153: 

111/5/2009 I I 10 

Depew, NY 14043 I) Contract (basic award vehicle), 
including the statemeot of work and 
releascabJe pricing including fully 
Ioadedlburdeoed rates· 
2) ModificaitoQS (cootact us if 

TSA09-0600 

A 

Ibl':l/:LUU~  

i 

I Jacob M. Downs 
Wi1lam.~ K,'lSmer & Gibbs PLLC 

1601 Union Street, Suite 4100 
Seattle, \VA 98101 

5/28/2009 Requests the attendance sign-L'1 sheet I 
that was used at the TSA May 7, 2009 
meeting at the Seattle-Tacoma 
International AiJTlorl., Pon of Seattle. 
WashingtOn, regarding canine 

IPartial Grant 16/30/2009 10 

inspection procedures for shipments. 
Copies of this request may be 
provided to us either in hard COpy or 

TSA09-060 1 I()I':I/:LUU'J 

A I 

I Susan Casey 
Service Employees In!'1 Union, Local 

I 1329 11th Slreet, N.W: 
Washington, DC 20001 

5/28/2G09 Copies of all cornracts made between 
the Transpor1ation Security 
Administration (TSA) and security 
contractors in Washington, DC, 
Virginia and Maryland. Additionally, 

I I , 10 

I am requesting copies of aIL 
Collective bargaining Agreemeots 
made between unions representing 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/112008 to 01/19/2010 

Log No 

Type 
Recv'd 
in FOIA 

I(b)(6) I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printed: 1/2012010 

j(b)(6) 

Document Requested 

I 
Date to / 
From Legal 

DenialJ 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Toml 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09-0602 5/28/2009 Request' access to and copies of any 
records, files, or any ofher fonn of 

01her Reason 17/16/2009 o 

A written or electronic documentation 
containing any infor!DJUjon related to 
or reterring to myself, my activities 
from the time petioduf January I, 
2005 to the present Which wre 
oreoared. received. transmitted. 

TSA09-0603 5/2612009 copies of any and all !'C':ords of 
communication (including but not 

Other Reason 1711612009 o 

A limited to letters, written requests. 
reports. lelephone records, electronic 
commtmication, complaints. 
investigations, violations and memos) 
between your department ( and all 
divisions and agencies lmder your 

TSA09-0604 =oyee file and injury file re:_ Total Grant 811312009 o 
_ncident Decured at Humphrey 

A Tenninal 

TSAOl)-060S Requesting transcripts and/or video re: 
LASP meeting recorded January 8. 

Other ReftSon 19/1412009 o 

A 2009 in Atlanta GA This was part of 
the comment period the TSA 
conducled lor the LAS? (Large 
Aircraft Security Proposal) notice of 

TSA09-0606 

A 

16/1012009I. Requesting a Video footage from 2.30 17113/2009 
pm to 4 pm that took place on May 
26th at Terminal 5 at ORO airport. 

proposed rule making (NPRM). This 
is described on your website at the 

o 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE
 

TSA09-0608 16110/2009 

A I. 

l(b)(6) 

Originator 
Recv'd 
inFOIA 

6/1012009

•A 

Log No 

Type 

TSA09·0607 

I 
Date of 
Request 

~A09-0609 

6/1012009 
• 

Lynne Skelley 
FedSourccs 
8400 Westpark Drive, 4th Floor 
McLean, VA 22102 

6/9/2009 

1'S1\09-0610 

1\ 

614/2009 

T51\09-0611 

1\ 

6/10/2009 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 
Date Printed: 1/20/2010 

j(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

kOlA request referred 
loTSAlFOIA from Department of 
Homeland seCUrity.: 
DBSlIPRIV/09-12 request; 
See attachment for requested 
documents. 

Date to / 
·From Legal 

Denial/ 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

o 

Date Money 
Rcc'd 

Requesting a copy of any reports TSA 
agentslsereeners made relating to an 
incident that took place on 2/22109 at 
FLL airporl so he could be made fully 
and legally aware ofwhllJ transpired 
dUling this incident and the way in 
wbich it was bandled. Requestor 
believes that there are re«Jrds of the 

Other Reason 17/1012009 o 

Requesting documen.l:S related to 
contract #HSTSOI 08CFIN003 
awarded to TBM Corporation. 
Specifically, please provide: 
• A copy of the basic awarded 
cornract, including the statement of 
work 

Partial Grant 17/28/2009 a 

Requesting records on how much 
ammunition your deplll'tmentJagency 
used in 2008, i.e 100,000 ruun<ts of 
9mm, 200,000 rounds of5.56 etc. (for 
all small arms ammunition up to and 
including .50 cal), and the number of 
agents you bad authorized to clllT)' 
-firearms in 2008. 

Partial Grant 181612009 o 

Seeking all information that you have 
5howing where' apparently have a 
drug trafficking charge on my records 
so I may forward it 10 my atlomeys. 

Olher ReflSOn 17/20/2009 ° 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 111/2008 to 01/1912010 

Log No 

Type 

TSA09-06l2 

l(b)(6) I 

6/11/2009 IFred Millar 
Friends of the Earth 

Originator 
Recv'd 
in FOIA 

Date of 
Request 

61911009 

Date Prinied: 1/20/2010 

Requesting: 1) all documcnts related 
to the Freight Rail Security Program 

I(b)(6) I 
J){)cument Requested 

Date to / 
From Legal 

Deniall 
Deletion 

Other Rec'lSon 

Response 
Mailed 

7/912009 o 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

A - 1717 Massachusetts Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 

which began in FY 2005. This is a 
grant program with that name award~ 

by DRS (but generally pertaining to 
DOT/FRA's re-routing activities) to 
the AAR's Railroad Research 

TSA09-Q613 Leland Vincn 
Fox 31 NewsiKDVR-TV 

6/912009 

Foundation., and involving 

Requesting any and all documents' 
usSociatecJ with a. Other Reason 17/912009 o 

A 

6/11/2009TSA09-0614 I_ 
P I 

J00 E Speer Blvd 
Denver, CO 80202 

Rose Sanlos 
FOlA Group, Inc. 
P.O. Box 368 

6/1012009 

~8tioned at Denver 
International Airport. This includes all 
personnel information. Including his 
cun'Cot posting, date of hire, and past 
jobs. 

Requesting a copy of the following 
documents identified to 
HSTS0207CCGOO32: 1) Contract 

9/14/2009 Partial Grant IlJ2012009 44.6 

Dephew, NY 14043 

TSA09-061S Requesting a copy of the Current Total Denial 1911512009 o 
Medical Siandards applied to 

A Applicants to become a Federal Air 
Marshal. Commonnly retered to a 
Federal Air Marshal Medical 
Standards. These standards are than 
used periodically to determine the 
fitness fOf Federal Air Marshals when 

TSA09-06l6 Requesting all infonnalion, reports, Other Reason 1712412009 o 
documents and records, in all forms: 

A i,e, "''litten, recorded and video/audio 
surveillance tapeS covering the actions 
arising Ollt ohhe TSA 's personnel 
false aCcusation ofhim trying to 
transpo.rt an undeclared firunn Ihat 
occurred in lhe Billings Logan Airport 



0 

Log No 

Type 

TSA09-0617 

P 

TSA09-0618 

A 

TSA09-0619 

A 

TSA09-0620 

TSA09-0621 

A 

I(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

6/11/2009I.

16/1 1/2009 
_ 
I 

IlJ/II/ZUU':! 

16/1112009
 
•
 
I 

16/16/2009I­

FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/1008 to 01/1912010 
Date Printed: 1120nolO 

I 
Date of 

I(b)(2), (b)(6) I Da1e to f Denialf Response 
Total 
Amount 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Mailed Due 

Monica Jones 611112009 Requesting clearly releasable porti<Jns 44.3 
INPUT of the documents regarding contract 

11720 Plaza America Drive, 12th Floor 
Reston, VA 20190 

HSTS0206CAOPI03 awarded to 
Consolidated Safety Services. 
Specifically, requesting copies of the 
followjng'lnformation/documents~' 

• Awarded contract, All related 

IMargaret Doherty 
Halloran & Sage, LLP 
One Goodwin Sq, 225 Asylum SL 
Hartford, CT 06103 

5/21/2009 

attachments and modifications 

An Atty is investigating an injury I 
arising ou1 of an incident involving an 
employee, 
Requesting any and all documentation 
contained in our files regarding this 

IToraJ Grant 16/1812009 10 

employee, including, bot not limited 
to, employment application, position 
and title. performance evaluaJions.. 

IAnju Varakalayil 
AFGE, AFL-Cra 

I 5757 W. Century Blvd., Suite 700 
Los Angeles, CA 90045 

6/512009 req copies of all documents, I 
statements, polygraph test results, and 
any other infonnation that the Office 
of Inspections, Investigaonion Division 
obtained dunnr its 2008 investigation 

IOther Reason 1811112009 10 

of 

Doug Iten 
WFTS ABC Action News 
4045 N Himes Ave 

6/11J2009 req copies of any and all written 181ll/2009 
complniJrts and reports taken by TSA 
pa.ssengers who were examined by the 

I I 10 

Tampa, FL 33607 wbole body imaging scannen; at any 
of the 19 airports currently using the 
machines. Complaints and reports 
filed or rec'd January 1, 2008 through 

)611112009 

April 3D, 2009.

IReq the name ofthe supervisor who 
took the report writ1en on 2!l5107 

I !Total Grant 17/22/2009 10 



FOlA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

Log No 
Type 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

I{b}{6} 

Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printed: 1120/20 I0 

l(b)(6) 

Document Requested 

I 
Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial/ 
Deleoon 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09-0622 

p 

Rosa Santos 
fOIA GrolJp, Inc 
P.O. Box 368 

6/1312009 Requesting a copy or tbe following 
docWllents identified to DHS, 
HSTS02-0S-R-TIC5 J9': I) Contract, 

Pllrtial Grant 17/28fl009 o 

Depew, NY 14043 SOW and pricing. 

TSA09-0623 6/18/2009 Req any (all) info on Other Reason 16/1812009 o 

o 

TSA09-0624 lull b/:LUIN 6116/2009 IRequesting access to. and copies of the I 
Transportation Security 

I I 10 

A IAdministralion Screeniog 
Management SOP (Srnndard 
Operating 
Procedures) manual. Requester later 
clarified his request to seeking a 
written descriotioo ofvrocedures our 

TSA09-0625 IIII UlLUIN 5120/2009 Iseeking the submitted documents that 
were supplied by the applicant that 

I rPartial Grant 18/5flO09 10 

A I Iwas hired. 
Superviso'Y Contract Specialisl 
Announcement No.: 
FAMS-ATS-08-0202 Date Open: 
10n/2008 Date Close: 10/2212008 
.If KSA statements WGTC Cl:Quired or 

TSA09-0626 Iulll>!.lUU\I 6/1212009 IRequesting additional information for I 
monies a1IOC!lted to SBN ror the fiscal 

IPartial Grant 181712009 10 

A Iyears of2004, 2005. 2006, 2007, 2008 
dlld 2009. The exact information·he is 
looking for is the actual awards that 
were p'did out in the awards program., 
he is notrequesting any names of the 
people the monies were oaid out 10. 



FOlA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 0111912010 
Date Printed: 112012010 

Log No 

Type 

I(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request Document Requested 

Date to I 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

A I 

Monica Jones 
INPUT 

I 11720 Plaza America DJive, 12th Floor 
Reston, VA 20190 

6116/2009 Requesting releasable portions of the 
documents regarding contract 
HSTS0206CMLSOl4 awarded to 
Consolidated Safety Senices. 
Specifically, requesting copies of the 
tollowing information/documents:" 

o 

• Awarded contract, All related 
aft8l;hments and moditications 

TSA09-0628 

p 

1611712009 Monica Jones 

,-
JNPUr 
11720 Plaza America Drive, Suite 1200 
Reston, VA 20190 

6/1612009 Requesting releasable portioos oftbe 
documentS regarding contract 
HSTS0206CMLS008 awarded to 

OmsolidaIed Safety Services. 
Specifically, requesting copies of the 
following information/documents: 
• Awarded contract, All relaled 

o 

attachments aDd modificll1:ions 

TSA09·0629 

p 

16/ I H2UU~ I Monica Jones 
INPUT 

111720 Plaza America DJive, 12tIJ Floor 
Reston, VA 20190 

6f161iOO9 Requesting releasable portions of the 
docwnenn; regarding contract 
H~107CCAOO84  awarde<! to 
Onyx. Specifically, requesting copies 
ofthc following 
infurmation/documents: 
• Awarded contract, All related 

o 

attachments and modifications 

TSA09·0630 

p 

Ib1171lUU':J 

I 

IMonica Jones 
INPUT 

I 11720 Plaza America Drive, 12th Floor 
Reston, VA 20190 

6116/2009 Requesting releasable portions ofthe 
documents regarding contract 
GS10FO042R awarded to 
CONSOLIDATED SAFETY 
SERVICES. Specifically, re'luesting 
copies of the following 
information/documents:· Task orders 

Other Reason 171212009 10 

TSA09-063! 

P 

I(),T/F2UUY 

I 

IRose Santos 
FOlA GROUP, INC 

IP.O. Box 368 
Dephew, NY J4043 

16/17/2009 

I 

IREQUEST THE SAME AS: 
TSA09·0213 

IRequesting a copy of the following 
documents identified to contract 

110/2812009 o 

HSTS0304COMB002: • Contract 
8/18/09 Called Te{ju~rto  let them 
know that fees !Ire as follows but 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RA1~GE  

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/1912010 

Log No 
Type 

TSA09-0632 

A 

TSA09-0633 

p 

TSA09-0634 

A 

TSA09-0635 

A 

TSA09-0636 

A 

l(b)(6) I 
Recv'd Date of 
in FOIA Originator Request 

5/2212009. 

Monica Jones 16/18/2009 
INPUT 
lJ72{l Plaza America Drive, 12th Floor 
Reston, VA 20190 

6119/2009 

6/17/2009 

6/1512009 

Dale Printed: J/20120 10 

Docnment Requested 
Date to / 
From Legal 

DenialJ 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

seeling the submitted docum~ts  that 
were suppHed by the applicant that 
was hired. 

Partial Grant 18/312009 o 

Title: Procurem('"Tlt Technician 
Announcement No.: 
FAM~A'fS~8-0201 Date Op¢ll: 
9/1912008 Date Close: 101312008 
IfKSA statemcnts were reQuired or 

Requesting releasable portions of the 
documents rcgarding contract 
HSTSOI08CFINOO3 awarded to ffiM 

Partial GIant 17/1712009 o 

CORPORAnON. Specifically, 
requesting copics ofthc following 
information/documents: 
• Awarded contract. All related 
attachments and modifications 

Req for TSA's guidelines used in 
determining what is considered to be 
excessive cash for passengers to be 
carrying (in person or wrm luggage) 
while traveling domestically, and 
furiher the interrogation guidel ines· 
regarding such passengers falling w/in 
their scope of inquiry. 

Partial Grant 1812012009 o 

Seeking the certification Jist forjob 
announcement TSA-MIA-2008-0022. 

Partial Grant 17/812009 o 
I applied for the position mnde the 
certification list and interviewed for 
the position. 1have recently found out 
that a person that did not make the 
ceniflcation list was selected for the 
pOsition. 

Seeking information regarding our 
travel outside the United States (U.S.) 
during 2005, 2006, and 2007. We are 
specifically looking for the dales we 
left the U.S. and the dates we returned 

Other Reason 16/24/2009 o 

to the U.S. for tho~e years. We need 
tIle infonnation for all our travel, 
regardless if we traveled together or 



FOJA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 11112008 to 01/1912010 

Log No 
Type 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

I(b)(6) 

Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printed: 1120/2010 

!(b)(6) 

Document Requested 

I 
Date to I 
From Legal 

Deniall 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09-0637 

A 

6124/2009 

_ 

IJessica Upchurch 
GSA Print Depot 
356 N 750 West Bldg. D-9 Suile #212 
American Fork. UT 84003 

6/2212009 Requesting to receive a complete 
releasable IMPAC/GPCJPurchase 
Card holder list with their 
organizational code, address, and 
phone numbers to reach them at 

Other Reason 6/2412009 o 

Names of individuals are not 
requested 

TSA09-0638 611912009 Request regarding all the Total Grant 171212009 o 
Transportation Security 

A Administration job vacancies at 
McGhee Tyson Airport located at 
2055 Alcoa Highway -AI~a, TN 
37701 -(965) 342-3000 between May 
1st, 2009 and May 1st, 2009. 
1.) Records for all the TSA iob 

TSA09-0639 611912009 Requesting a copy ofpeP.>onne1 file 
and all emails re: herself. Emails 

Othet Reason 18/512009 a 

A ~and 

_3/4109 & 3112109) and 

1
.....(15/09) have her name 
in their emails. 

TSA09-0640 

A 

Levi F. Barber 
Reinig Barber, & Henry 
114-A Vista Way 
Kennewick, WA 99336 

6123/2009 Req for the video ta~ of the security 
check performed on at 
the Pasco, WA airport on Wednesday 
October J, 2008. 

o 

TSA09-0641 6125/2009 Req of electronic, auiijdi.O.,anid.vii.deo. 
records ~ncerning. 

Other ReilSon 110/2112009 o 

A 



FOTA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

Log No 
Type 

I(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

I 

Originator 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printed: 112012010 

I(b)(6) I 
Docnment Requested 

Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial1 
Deletion 

Response 
MaUed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09-0642 6/2312009 IRequestor contacted the TWIC office 
and they claim TSA is processing the 

Other Reason 17/612009 10 

A I Ibackground check. Requesting the 
status ofher background check 
in\'c:;tgation from TSA relating [0 her 
'fWIC. Per TWIC, does 1IOt hold any 
information untii TSA approves the 
background check. 

TSA09-0643 

A 

16r2:>r2Uu,;/ IYaoMin Kao 
Lenovo, Inc. 

I 1009 Think PJa~, B2, 512 
Morrisville, NC 27560 

6/24/2009 Requestor is a Product SRfety temn 
member, they have a case that a 
customer stated that she stepped away 
from her laptop in the airport, and 
when she returned the airpon personal 

Other Reason 17/9/2009 I 0 

was trying to put out a fire from ber 
laptop. TSA officer kept her laptop 
over 4 months to perform funher 

TSA09·0644 I()/:l:>f.lUUY I 6/25/2009 IRequestedRecords and infomlati{)n is 
from t:beTSA Regulatory Inspection 

Partial Grant I&/1112009 10 

A I Istaffa! Juneau International Airport 
(JNU), Juneau, AK. 
Details of specific records lind 
information: 
• An exact amount of money allocated 
to the TSA Regulalorv staffat Juneau 

TSA09-0645 

It 

lb/2of2U\N IAaron M. Eppy 
US OPM-FISD, FOI/PA Branch 

I 1137 Branchton Road 

6fl912009 CONSULT· U S OPM referred 
document number 171 for your 
agency's revie-..... It contaiiJs 

Total Grant 18/28/2009 10 

Boyers, PA 1601&·06 information that orginated in your 
agecy: Please make any necessary 
deletions only to the information 
bracketed in red and return it to our 

TSA09-0646 

A 

Ib/l.lJIZW'J ICheryl Techar 
Fynn, Gaskins & Bennett LLl' 
333 South 7th Strt."et, Suite 2900 

16/19/2009 

office; OPM-FISD. FOIJPA BTllJl{;h.,

ICopy of all Transportation Security 
Admi~istratjon  emro_Dt records 
reg.rrdmg 

Other Reason 18/612009 I 0 

Minneapolis, MN 55402-24 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01119/2010 

A 

Log No 

Type 

J(b)(6) I 
Recv'd 

in FOIA Originator 

Brigct1e Wienstroer 
Bartimus FrickIeton, Robertson & Gomy 
11150 Overbrook Road, Suite 200 

Date of 

Request 

6/1612009 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

3 \.9 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Response 
Mailed 

712912009 

Deniall 
Deletion 

Total Grant 

Date to / 
From Legal 

Date Printed: 1120/2010 

l(b)(6) I 
Document Reqnested 

~,.----------,----~----,-----r-------r------.---------;ISeekin mploymem 
records. employed by TSA 
from June 2002 to March 30. 2008. 

Leawood, KS 6G21 

TSA09-0648 

A 

16129/2009I. Louis V. Asandrov 
Attorney At Luw 
t S9 South Fitzhugh Street 
Rochester. NY 14608 

611612009 On May 27, 2004 • while pulling up to 
the departure tcrmin~ester 

Interootionl Airport, _0Can 
was stopped and arrested by the 
Monroe County Sheriff's DepUTies. 
Sl:eking all information about this 
arrest wbich your agency may posses. 

Other Reason 1816/2009 o 

TSA09-0649 

A 

Requester recently applied for a 
greeter's badge at the Honolulu 
International Airport (HNL) and 
received a rejection leiter. Requester 
would like to receive an update on her 
application since she provided extra 
documentation requested by the 
ai11l0lt 

Otber Reason 1712/2009 o 

TSA09-0650 

A 

I) Copy of application for LTSa 
(Lead Trnnsportation Security Officer) 
including all attachments received as 
it relates to myself. 

higinal application dated 
312109 via uSA Jobs. Unders job 
posting MSy-F09-o00 1. All internal 
documents related to TSA Human 

Partial Grant 17/1712009 o 

TSA09-0651 Partial GIant 17/29/2009 o 

A 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

Date Printed: 1120/2010
I(b)(6) I 

I(b)(6) I Total Date Money
ResponseLog No Recv'd Date of Date to J DeniaIJ Amount Rec'd 
MailedType in FOlA Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

Request documents involving 
correspondence and other infonnation 

TSA09-0652 Timothy Kehrer 6/23/2009 Partial Grant 1713012009 o 
Democratic Senatorial Campaign 

requested by or provide to tlleA 120 Maryland Avenue, NE 
foHowing individual since January I,

Washington, DC 20002 
2003:
 
.Roy· Blunt, Member, House-of
 
RepresentativesMLSSOuri
 
o997-present)
 

Reque.'iting test scores (application
 
test results) from a TSA agent exam in
 
2006 & 2007. Requester applied
 

TSA09-0653 6/2912009 Other Reason 17/18/2009 o 

A 
online for ajob wIthe TSA, checking 
bagsfluggage at passenger fa<:ilities at 
airports. It WilS not a FAMS job or 
that of a flight deck officer (FrOO), 
simply a TSA Ment. His first test 

req HAZMAT fingcrprinting resultsTSA09-0654 7/15/2009 Tornl Grant 815/2009 o 

A 

TSA09-0655 612912009 Re uestin info or reeD d himseU; 
TSAlPIT, 

Other Reason 17/1412009 o 

A Specific infonnation: Applied to 
Transportation Security Inspector 
(Surfuce), SV-1801-G, 
HQ-f{J9-TSI-SURFACE-G-OOOl with 
the Transportation Security 
Administration.. on or before: Marcil 

A 

TSA09..()656 Wendell Witten 
RN Expertise, Inc. 
214 Hickman Drive 

6/30/2009 Requesting releasable information 
associateD with the contTa£t between 
TSA and its drug-tcsting vendor per 

Other Reason 1816/2009 o 

Sanford, FL 32771 the FOlA. Not requesting information 
about any individual person or 
persons. any propietary information 
cOnlnined in tbe document may be 
blacked out: however. the name of 



FOrA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/112008 to 01/19/2010 

Log No 

Type 

I(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printed: 112012010 

l(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

. 

TSA09-0657 711/2009 Rei'[ copy ofHigJ1 Scaol diploma on 
file; diploma reads: 

Total Grant 18/1312009 o 

A Fm: D.A. Dorsey Educational Center 
dated 812174 

rSA09-0658 

A 

Earl Powell 
Jacobs Engineering 
P.O. Box 98033 

Requestor applied for and received a 
."f 

Iii 
W.lc•.•c8ir.d.•MY Applicant I.D. is 

• The numbers from the 

Other Reason 17/1412009 o 

Baton Rouge. LA 70898 reverse side of his 1WIC card are as 
fOllOililiS'erright Lower 
left Lower right _ 
He would like to request II copy of his 
backl!Jound check tIllI1 was conducted 

TSA09-0659 

A 

7/212009

• 
Jennifer Haberkorn 
'nle Washington Times 
3600 New York Ave. Ne 
Washington, DC 20002 

5/1512009 Requester ree'd a log of Congressional 
correspondence from DHS. requc,1ing 
copies of Ille lelters in that log, They 
are Usted by ES case number. 

o 

T81\09-066O 7/(/2009· Requesting for the most current 
contract between TSA and FirstLine 

Partial Grant 18/4/2009 o 

p Transportlltion Security fnr the 
Screening Partnership Program at 
Mel -KansaS City International 
Airport. 

TS.'\09-0661 

p 

Stephen Mctzler 
FirstLim: Transportation Security. Jnc. 
440 I Rockside Road. Suile 40 I 

17/2/2009 Requester seeking a copy of contract # 
HSTS05-06-J-SPP044 awarded to 
McNeil Security Incorporated. Also 

Partial Grant 9 

Cfeveland, OH 44131 ~king all contract modiflcations. 
attachments and invoices related to 
this contract 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/112008 to 01/19/2010 

I(b)(6) I Date Printed: 112012010 

Log No 

Type 

TSA09·0662 

Recv'd 
in FOJA 

7/612009 

Originator 
---_. - -

Date of 
Request 

713/2009 

l(b)(6) 

Document Requested 

I Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

0 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

A - Reopen ·"TSA08-0 152" 

TSA09-0663 

p 

17/612UU') I Stephen Metzler 
FirstLine Transportation Security, lne. 

I4401 Rockside Road, Suite 401 
Cleveland, OH 4413 1 

71210009 Requester seeking a copy of contract # 1812812009 
HSTS05-06-J-SPP0.38 awarded to 
Covenant Aviation Security Limited 
Liability Company. AJso seeking all 
contract modifications, attachments 

I I 10 

and invoiceS' related to this contract. 

TSA09-0664 l7flSrLUU9 6/26/2009 I IOther Reason 18/6/2009 10 

A 

TSA09-0665 17/612009 

A I. Keli Rabon 
WREG-TV 
803 Chane] 3 Drive 
Memphis, TN 38103 

7/2/2009 Requesting a=s wand copies of the I 
electronic "Claims Data" database, 
including the most current registry of 
informatioa vailable at this time. Jfthe 
natimial Claims Da1a data base is 

IOther Reason 17110/2009 10 

unavailahle, pJease provid~ the most 
re<:GDt claims data from the Memphis 

TSA09-0666 17/612009I­A 

Janice Nicely 
LRP Publications 
360 !.jiatt Drive 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418 

716/2009 

international Airport for time period 

Requesting internal TSA DisCiplinary I 
Review Board opinions and decisions 
from June 1,2009 through June 30, 
2009. 

1Partial Grant 18!J 1/2009 10 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 11112008 to 01/19/2010 
Date Printed: 1120/2010

l(b)(6) I 
Log No 

Type 

TSA09-0667 

a 

Recv'd 
inFOIA 

171712009I. Originator 

Michael Bigncy-Swartling 
Mills Meyers Swartling 
1000 Second Ave, 30th Floor 
S~e, WA 98104-10 

Date of 
Request 

71612009 

I(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

req copy of all doculnents tbat reflect, 
relate, or refer in any way io TSA's 
investigation of the accident that 
occured on Dec 27, 2005 at Sec-Tac 
Airport eluring which a , 

Date to J 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Parlial Gran l 

Response 
Maiied 

11 0128/2009 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

o 

Date Money 
Ret:'d 

employee drove·a hlg 
into a concrete dividing pole and, in . 
so doing the metal baa.g~c crates fell 

TSA09-0668 71712009 req foornge of the accident (TSA) 
video: May 27 abouI4:00pm at tbe 

Other Reason 111/5/2009 o 

A Delta Pod 

TSA09-0669 l'I'I5rLUU'J I 171712009 Ireq any and all records of the I 1Pnrtial Grant 11112512009 10 
reduction in force (RIF) of May and 

A I I I I September uf2003. also and 
informlllion about Lead Screeners 
being affected by the RIF during that 
period of time. 

~A09-0670 :iiI Steve Prince 
Air Cargo Publisher 
1080 Holcomb Bridge Rd, Bldg 200, Ste 
Roswell, GA 30076 

7/6/2009 Requesting a Jist of the companies that 111/20/2009 
have received upprovlll for their . 
tcchnology products from tbe TSA. 1/512010 
TSA established the Certified Cargo 
Screening Program, a voluntary . 

ITotal Granl I J/612010 10 

program that aUows shippers to screen 

TSA09-0671 1511812009AI. Jacqueline Kong 
The Law Practice of Jackie Kong 
737 Bishop Srreet, Suite 1'160 
Honolulu, HI 96813 

15113/2009 

packages be.fore they are placed OD an 
Clirliner from certified locntions known

IReq for specific employee I 
compcnSlltion records to help settle 
outstanding divorce issues. Re: 

IOther Reason 1719/2009 10 



FOlA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 11112008 to 01/1912010 

Log No 
Type 

I(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printed: 11201201 0 

Document Requested 

I(b)(6) I 
Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rcc'd 

TSA09-0672 R!:questing to ob1ain all of the records Partial Grant 1712912009 o 
and-investigation results associated 

A with his Tort Claim Number: 

TSA09-0673 Requesting all documentation 
including medical records or 

Other Reason 18/20/2009 o 

A infommtion stating why he couldn't be 
hired. Back in December of 2005, or 
January 2006 he was at an interview 
for hiring as a TSA official for the 
Albany Inti. Airport in Albany, New 
York while finishing the interview he 

TSA09-0674 Other Reason 1101712009 o 

A 

1Band Manger 
at the Spokane fntemational Airtxlr1 
(GEG) Washington State anrlfor all 

TSA09-0675 Requester seeking: o 
J. Any and all materials and 

'A information generated by 
Transportation 
Security Administration (TSA) , 
Fedeml Air Marshals (FAMS). and 
Miami Field Office (MFO) for all 
Special Agent in Char.e:e (SAC/SAlC). 

TSA09-0676 Rost:mary Law 
ThIPUT 

Contract nwarded under the contract # 
HSTS0408RCT1157, the security 

Other Reason 17/2412009 o 

A 11720 Plaza America Drive, J2th Floor 
Reston, VA 20190 

equipment Integration Services 
rquiremem. Specifically, requesting 
copies fthe following 
infonnationldocumenrs: Awarded 
Contract and 
All related attachments and 



Log No 

Type 

TSA09·0677 

A 

TSA09-0678 

A 

TSA09-0679 

p 

TSA09-0680 

o 

TSA09-0G81 

A 

FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

I(b)(6) I Date Printed: 112012010 

Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

Date of 
Request Document Requested 

Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

'711312009

• 
7/9/2009 Requester seeking information on the 

date when the National Explosives 
Detection Canine Team added a 
Vizsln to the team and where the dog 
came 'from. slate and breeder. Next 
year is the 50th anniversary of the . 
Vizsla dog breed being recognized in 

Total Grant 7/2312009 o 

tIle USA by theAKC. and fm 

8/19/2009

• 
Robert Butler 
Senior Adj ustcr 
11209 N. Tatum Blvd 
Phoenix, A2 85028 

7/9/2009 I am investigating an injury claim 
beiog presented against American 
Airlines and Complete Sky Cap 
relating to an incident that ocurred on 
05/10/2008 between 8-11 am 
Terminal j. North Exit 

Other Reason 19/312009 o 

I would like to ,'eview die video 
surveillance digital backup covering 

7/1612009

• 
Monica Jones 
INPUT 
11720 Plaza America Dlive, 12th Floor 
Reston, VA 20190 

7/1312009 req documents regarding contrnc1 
information awarded under RFP# 
HSTS0208RTTC133 the 
Implementation and Business 
Operations Services for TSA (!BO); 
Spccifcally: Awarded comra.ct, all 

Otba Reason 18/2612009 o 

relilted attachments and modifications 
(J BMlCost or technical nrooosa] 

7/[612009

• 
Requesting a copy ofan incident 
report at Denver, CO airport 

Other Reason 18128/2009 o 

17/]412009I. Monica Jones 
INPUT 
11720 Plaza Ameri~a Drive. 12th floor 
Reston, VA 20190 

7/13/2009 FOTA ill 16809: Please see 
TSA09-0157 
Requesl1ng documents regarding 

'. contract information awarded to IBM 
under RPP#HSTS0208RTTC133 the 

Other Reason 17/3012009 o 

IMPLEMENTATION AND 
BUSINESS OPERATIONS 
SERVICES fOR TSA fl130) 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 11111008 to 01/1912010 

Log No 

Type 

l(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
inFOIA Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printed: 1120/2010 

l(b)(6) 

Document Requested 

I 
Date to I 
From Legal 

DeniaV 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09·0682 rcq proofof traing experience and any. Partial Grant 18/27/2009 o 
documentation of training. 

A 

TSA09-0683 Requesting a copy of "TSA.-A.Il•.• 
Applicant Data Report" for 

Partial Grant 17/3 ]/2009 o 

A _orannouncement # 
TSA-BOS-2008-00 11 Needs tbis 
inf6rmation for a court trial -EEOC 
NJ. ",bich he is 
representing himself. 

A 

TSA09·0684 Joe Foster 
2940 Kerry Forest Parkway, Ste 201 
Tal1ahllSsce. FL 32309 

Requesting employment statistics for 
TSA employees at two Florida 
airpOIts: Northwest Florida 
RegionallEgJiri APB and Punmna 

Total GrdTlt 18/6l20Q9 o 

City-Bay COlmty International This 
info is pan of an economic impact 
project for the Florida Dept of 
Transoortation. 

TSA09-0685 David Nathanson. 7/l512009 Requester seeking written Total Grant 1712112009 o 

A 
7000 N. 16th Shut, Suite 120 
Phoenix, lIZ 85020 

confirmation of policy change 
regarding NEXUS cards. At LAX 
Airport he was told the NEXUS card 
is NOT an acceptuhle form ofprimary 
identification. This was confirmed by 
the Manager for TSA at Ter' ­
for United, H.is name is 

TS.'\09-0686 Recently in searching for employment, Other Reason 17/2212009 o 
1was lnfom1ed thal: my name was 

A included on a list {If potential 
criminals. f wish to find some wllyof 
correcting this.lfrhcre is some action 
I could take to clear this maner up 
please advise me. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

Date Printed: i120/2010 
I(b)(6) I 

I(b)(6) I Total Date Money
ResponseLog No Recv'd Date of Date to I Deniall Amount Ret:'d 
MailedType in FOIA Originator Request Document Requested F.'om Legal Deletion Due 

TSA09-0687 7!8J2009 Oiher Reason 17/29/2009 o 

A 

TSA09-0688 1711612009 _ Gerald Gilliard 
AmeriClUl Federation of Government 

7/15/2009 The Requestor, is II citizen of the 
United States and requests the 

Other Reason 19/17/2009 o 

A 80 F Street, NW, 10th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 

infonnotioo sought for 
non-commercial, reasons, 
The Request is as follows: 
1. All dOQumcnts that 

E& 

A 

TSA09·0689 

iii 
Daniel Lapinski 17110/2009 
WiJentz, Goldman & Spitzer, P. A. 
90 Woodbridge Center Drive, Suire 900, 
Woodbridge, NJ 07095 

Requesting copy ofaU government 
contracts between the Transportation 
SeCllTiry Administration and Verified 
Identity Pass, Inc. ("VIP") regarding 
VIP's "Clear' Program. 

Other Reason 19/212009 o 

TSA09-0690 7/9/2009 Request the follOWing documents and 
video from the Transportation 

Other Reason 18/20/2009 o 

A Security Administration, Fairbanks, 
lntemalionul Airport,' Fairbanks, 
A1Dska: 

TSA09-069I 712012009 Gerald Gilliard 7/J512009 1113/2010 o 
•• American federation of Government 

A 80 F Street, NW, lOth Floor 
: Washington, DC 2000 I 

-_ _--.-.. - __ . -_. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 0]/1912010 

I(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOlA 

Log No 
Type 

:8A090692 :ii 
I 

Date of 
Request 

7/112009 Requesting a copy of a psychological 
test taken for a position at TSA. 

Document Requested 

Date Printed: 1120/2010 

Date to / 
From Legal 

Other Reason 

DenialJ 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

112/3J2009 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

o 

Date Money 
Rce'd 

TSA09.0693 

A 

17/20/20091_ 17/15/2009 1Req uest copies of any 
communications between Senator 
Claire McCaskill, her DC office, 01' 

her state office and the Immigration 

I , Other Reason 17/22/2009 10 

and Naturaliza1ioll Senticc (1MS), or 

TSA09-0694 17/2012009 

A 1_ 
Bureau of Citizenship and 
[mmigration Services (BCfS), or U.S. 
Citizenshi and Immigration Service 

1R,q=t "'Pi" of M' 
communications between 
Congressman Carnahan, his DC 
office, or her state office and the 

1 lather Reason 17/22/2009 10 

Immigration aIid Naturalizalion 
Service elMS), or Bureau of ' 
Citizenship and Immigration Services 

TSA09-0695 

p 

17J22t2009I- Mark Stephens 
Global Security and Engineering 
1111 Cybernetics Way, Suite 200 
Yor).:town, VA 23696 

(/20/2009 

(BCTS). or U.S. Citii.enshi and 

Requesting all contract documents.,' I 
including modifications and 
amendments for contrllct/procurement 
#HSTS0207-F-TSr008, Inlelligence 
Analysts -Northern VAlWashington 

IPartial Gram 1814/2009 10 

DC -Awarded to SyLeX Incorporated, 
A Lockheed Martin Company on 
1/812007 

TSA09-0696 

P 

IHllo.UU'J ICindy Bales 
FPMI Solutions, lnc. 

I 101 Quality Circle; Suite 110 
Huntsville, AL 35806 

7/1612009 Requesting a copy of the subject I 
contract HSTS03-04-C-OM 6002 
between TSA and Systems 
Integration, Inc. FPMl also requests a 
copy of all modifications to the 

I I 10 

contract. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/112008 to 01/19/2010 

Log No 
Type 

l(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printed; 1/2012010 

l(b)(6) 

Document Requested 

I 
Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Respons~  

Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

7/16/2009 Reque~nga copy ofthe revised law 
or TSA regulation that specifically 

0 

allows a passenger to be searched with 
out the use of a a hand held metal 
detector. Background: His wires 
breaSt· were recently searched·by a 
T5A agent in StLouis airport In 2004 

TSA09-0698 

A 

1712 112009I­ 7/912009 

n an article in the Wall 

Requesting from the National I 
Explosive~Detection Canine team 
Program (NEDCTP) the following 
information: 
The number of Field Canine 

ITotal Grant 18/2712009 10 

TSA09-0699 

A 

17/15/2009I_ 7115/2009 

Coordinators ~o are: 
White, Black and Hispanic 

Requester sent money order for 

Request copies ofcomunica1ion 
between Congressaman Russ 
Carnahan. his DC office or his state 
office and teh [MS or nelS or USCIS 

I IOther Reason 17/22/2009 10 

or other relevant agencies or 
subagencies 

T5A09-0700 

A 

17/22/2009 
_ 
I 

IDiana Gentile 
US Airways Risk Management 
4000 E. Sky Harbor Blvd 
Pheonix. AZ 85034 

712012009 RequestlBackground: At the directioo I 
ofRC Treat, TSA Manager at Denver 
International Airport, fC!luesting a 
FOJA report from an incident on 
January 14,2009, when US Airways 

IOther Reason 17(2312009 10 

pa5senger, was detained 
at the seciuity checkpoint when he 

TSA09·0701 -. rr1.Jl2uu,;/ 

n:fused to oroduce a valid ID. My

IRequesting background check results 
relating to TWIC. 

I IOther Reason 18/5/2009 10 

A 



FQIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 
Date Printed: 1120/2010I(b)(6) I 

'(b)(6) I	 Total Date Money
Log No	 ResponseRecv'd	 Date of Date to / Denial! Amount Rec'd 

MailedType in FOIA Originator Request	 Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

T5A09-0702 Malcolm Ziegler, Jr. 7/2212009	 Req~estinf rrsonnel records for Total Grant 1012212009 o 
clien Pl.ease seeLaw offices Ford & Harrison, LLP 
.original FOIA requcst for detailsA	 1275 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 600 
(filed).Atlanta, GA 30309 

Requesting a copy of contract # 
HSTS01'-06-C-AOP179. . 

TSA09-0703 . 712212009	 Partial Grant J8/27/2009 o 
p 

TSA09-0704 j41l1/2UW 4114/2009 IThis is. requesring, under Toml Grant 1712312009 I 0 
the Freedom oflnformation Act, the 

0 1grievance file that is supposed to be 
maintained locally [see 
TSA MDNo. 110.77-GRIEVANCE 
PROCEDURES 7.D. under Record 

~A09~705 :Ii Christopher Mele 
Times Herald-Record 

7124/2009 

keeping stotes (l) The locaVoffice 
shalllllainta:in a grievance file on each 

Copies of FAAffSA Security 
Summary Reports for Stewart 

Other Reason 19/1 112009 \ 0 

P.O. Box 2046 - 40 Mulberry 51 
Middletown, NY 10940 

International Airport at Newburgh, 
NY for the period of time from July I, 
2004 to July 1,2009_ 

Ifavailable, please provide it in 
electronic format (ie--PDF). lfit is 

~A09-0706 :. Christopher MeJe 
Times Herald-Rocord 

7124/2009 The amounts and types of potential 
weapons and other prohibited items 

1121312009 o 

P.O. Box 2046 - 40 Mulberry Sl 
Middle/own, NY 10940 

surrendered or confiscated at security 
gates (or other passenger searches) at 
StewQrt International A irport in 
Newburgh, NY betw= March 1, 
2005 and July 1,2009 broken down in 
monthly increments. If the data 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

l(b)(6) I Date Printed: 112012010 

Log No 
Type 

Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

Date of 
Request Document Requested 

Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed· 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09-0707 

A 

7/27/2009 
_ 

I 

Shelby Webb, Jr. 
LEGAL RESOLVE INC. 
28 E. Jackson Building, 10th Floor, Sle 
Chicago, IL 60604 

712512009 One (1) hard copy of the 2009 
Proposal (leading to ultimate contract 
award) ofFederated IT, ,Jnc., 
including narrative AND cost 
portion~, adjudic1l!ion 

0 

services/security threat assessments, 
DHS, TSA 

TSA09-0708 IIf2HI.UU'J I 17/27/2009 ICONSULT: DHS referred a request 
from Jessica Wal1isofDiamond 

I ITotal Grant 17/27/2009 10 

0 I I. i IMind, Inc. 'The requester is seeking 
the names and addresses of companies 
that have been paid by the Department 
ofHome1and Security using the GSA 
SrnartPay program purchase cards. 

TSA09-0709 

P 

1712812009 
_ 
I 

Nelo Freijomel 
Construction Journal 
759 S. J?edcral Highway, Suite 300 
Smart, FL 34994 

7/2412009 Requesting award info (inclUding 
awardee name, location and award 
amt) for contract-# 
HSTSOI-09-R-RES349. 

I ITotal Grant 110/2212009 10 

TSA09-0710 

A 

Charles Lane 
WSHUINPR 
618 W. 136fhStreet, IiIE 
New York, NY 10031 

7/27/2009 Requesting copies of ALL 
CORRESPONDENCE BE1WEEN 
TSA & THE FOLLOWING 
CONGRESSIONAL 
REPRESENTATIVES REGARDING 

8/6/2009 

10/5/2009 

Total Grant 10/1512009 o 

THE AMEJUCAN RECOVERY & 
REINVESTMENT ACT (ARRA OR 
"STIMULUS"): 

TSA09-0711 7129/2009 Requesting list ofDHS TSA 
employees assigned to and working 

Other Reason 18/1712009 o 

A within the greater Consolidate<! 
Metropolitan Philadelphia, PA area 
(Code 428). See original request. 



FOJA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/112008 to 01/19/2010 
Date Printed: 112012010 

I(b)(6) I 
Total Date Money

ResponseLog No Recv'd Date of Date tol DeniaV Amount Rec'd 
MailedType in FOIA	 Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

8/312009 Lynne Skelley 7130/2009 Requesting a copy of tbe basic	 Partial Grant 816/2009 oTSA()9-0712 '_ awarded contract # 
p HSTS0204FSCR009, including the 

FedSouTces 
8400 Westpark Drive, 4th floor 

statement of work.McLean, VA 22102 

TSA09-071J 

A 

7/1712009 Requesting info re:. a port of entry 
incidenL (See original request for 
extensive details). 

Other Reason 18/4/2009 o 

TSA09-0714 

A 

Ashley Roberts 
Weinberg, Wheeler, Hudgins, Gunn & 
3773 Howard Hughes Padcway, Ste 
La.~ Vegas, NY 89169 

(7/31/2009 Requesting any and all records, 
incident reports, witness stalcmeOls, 
interviews, investigation results, 
phqtographs, videos, andloJ medical 
reports pertaining to the January 21, 
2009 incident at the Las Vegas 
McCarran Airport involving Tawanna 
Canier. The incident was reponed as 

Partial Grant 19/1012009 o 

- 18/312009 Elizaberh Gaines 7/3112009 Requesting a listing of all TSA 11211612009	 oTSA09-07b • Headquarters employees (See originalNational Treasul)' Employees Union 
request for details).A 1	 1750 I-J Screet, NW 

Washington , DC 20006 

TSA09-0716 

p 

Rose Santos 
FOJA Group, Inc. 
P.O. Box 368 

8/1/2009 Requesting a copy of the following 
dDcument identified to 
DHSn-SA#ACQ916 ·Program 

o 

Depew, NY 14043 Management Associates (PMA), 
ACQ918 -CAe!, ACQ917 -Robbins 
Gioia: 
\.) AWllTdel1 BPA 
2.) AU orders issued under each BPA 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/112008 to 01/19/2010 

Log No 
Type 

[(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

I 
Date of 
Request 

l(b)(6) 

Document Requested 

Date Printed: 1(2012010 

Date to / 
From Legal 

Deniall 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09-0717 

A 

8/312009

• 
813/2009 IRequesting copies of itl] infonnation 

pertaining to claim TSA Control No: 
20090.50458281. 

I IPaJtial Grant 19/3/2009 10 

TSA09-0718 8/3/2009 Other Reason 18/1812009 o 

A 

:SA090119 :iII Ted Poe 
430 Cannon House Officc Bldg 
Washington, DC 20515 

712712009 requesting access to the following 18/11/2009 
records maintained by the Federal Air 
Marshitl Service: 
• AU cash awards or bonuses paid to 

IPartial Grant 1812012009 10 

rom 2002 through the 
present. Please list the date each cash 
award was given lIIld !be reason. 

TSA09-0nO 

A 

11I/4/:lUUY 

I 

I Ted ]'oe 
430 Cannon House Office Bldg 

I Washington, DC 20515 

17/27/2009 

was given the award.

IRequesting any and aJ I documents I 
detailing the resull~ oflhe otTtcc 
inspection of tbe Houston Federal Air 
Marshal Service field office by TSA 

IPartial Grant 18/3112009 10 

headquarters in June of 2006. 

TSA09-0721 

A 

1815/2009I. Peter Herrick. PA. 
Attorneys at Law 
3520 Crystal View Court 
Miami, FL 33133 

7Il6/2009 Requesting records pe~ning to an 
incident that took place at 
Philadelphia lntemfltional Ai!E2ll.,.. 

'HLl involving their client,_ 
ffiee. $80,000.00 in U.S. 

Other Reason 18/13/2009 o 

currency was seized by DHS in 
Ol.1ober 2008. (See (lrjg. request for 
details) 

.. -- - _. __ .~. ..~. .. ~_.-.-...._~. - -~---'-'_.'-'~"-



FOlA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 
Date Printed: 112012010 

I{b)(6) I
 Total Date Money j(b)(6)
Log No Recv'd Date of I Date to / Denial!	 Response Amount Rec'd 

MailedType in FOIA Originator Request	 Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

8/512009	 Requesting a copy of contract number 0 
HSTS0205FCPO 153/GS-I OF-0205N; 

TSA09-0722 Reoocca Frye	 8/512009 
Jupiter Corporution 

Vendor: ManTcch International: P	 2730 University Blvd., $te 800,,­
Con~ct~criprion:SupportWheaton, !v1D 20902 
Services for Alien Flight Student; 
Contract SIal'! Date: 4/1 6108. 

TSA09-0723 ll;f()l2UU'1 I Danny Selnick 8/4/2009	 Requesting a copy of contract # I ITotal Graut 11012212009 10 
HSTS03-09-Q-C OM.XXX writtenBusiness Wire 
submission that PR Newswire offered A	 12300 Clarendon Blvd, Stc #502 
ill response to the conuact, inlcuding Arlington, VA 22201 
descriplions of services and 
supoporting materials. 

Keli Rabon &'512009 Requesting a list of all TSA tl9/2oo9 IPartial Grant 110/) 312009 10
~A09~24 :_ employees currently working at theWREG-TV 

1912009Memphis International airport,803 Channel 3 Drive 
include information such as full name,Memphis, TN 38103 
date of hire, job title, salary, llI1d any 
other applicable data 

TSA09-0nS IllflJ/2UU')	 8/512009 IRequesting 1I copy of background I ITotal Grant 18/2812009 10I 
check re[Qting lo TWTC. Finger 

Iprinted on April 28. 2009 for aA	 I 
I·IAZMAT in Toldeo, OH. Site T.D. # 
HOH-U4. 

TSA09-0726 8/512009 Requesting docs pertaining to a 
Management Inquiry Branch 

o 

A investigation and EEO com.aint 
conducted by on or 
about Sept 11,2~ 

EEO complaint ~ 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

Log No 

Type 

I(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

I 
Date of. 
Request 

Date Printed; 1120/2010 

Document Requested 

I(b)(6) I 
Date to I 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Doe 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09-0727 Requcsting all media maintained by Other Reason 1911612009 o 
the TSA PEER REVlEW OFFICE 

A relating to his peer review cases. 
Including emails, docs, and phone call 
logs. 

TSA09-0728 Requesting a copy ofthe complete 1912112009 Partial Grant III 13f2009 o 
employment applications and resumes 

A for the following TSA employees 
currently assigned to TSA Orlando 

TSA09-0729 

A 

18111/2009I. Other Reason 1911412009 o 

TSA09-0730 8/1112009I_ Janice Nicely 
LRP Publications 

8/612009 Requesting internnl TSA DRE 
opinions and decisions from July J, 

Partial Grant 19/912009 o 

A I 360 Hiatt Olive 2009 through July 31, 2009. 

Palm 13each Gardens, r-L 33418 

TSA09-073I 

A 

8fll/2009 

II 
7/1712009 Request for complete applicant file for 

the position for Federal Air Marshal 
underannounceTI1eot 
FAA-ACS-O I-FAM59569M. RecordS . . ~ 

o 

I _~  



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 11112008 to 01/1912010 

Date Primed: 112012010 

I(b)(6) I 
I(b)(6) I Total Date Money 

Log No ResponseRecv'd Date of Date to I Denial! Amount Rec'd 
MailedType in FOIA Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

TSA09-0732 Amy Davis 
KPRC-TV 

8/11/2009 Requesting access ro, and inspection 
of, the following records maintained 

18/1412009 Total Grant 19/16/2009 o 

A 8181 Southwest Freeway 
Houston, TX 77074 

by or for the Transportation Security 
Administration: 
• The total Dumber offalA requests 
submitted to the-TSA in January 2008.. ­

TSA09-0733 18112/2009 

A I. 8/3/2009 

• The total number ofFOlA rcquests 
submitted to the TSA in February 

Requesting redaded info relating ro 
TSA09-Q220. (See original request for 
details) 

Other Reason 18121/2009 o 

1_ Requesting copies of all previously 
redacted and witheld information 

A relating to TSA09:0220. (See originul 

TSA09-0734 lililiiii. 8/3/2009 Panial Grant 18/2112009 o 

request for details) 

The Request is as follows:
 

American Federation of Govemmem
~A09-0m  :Iii Gerald Gilliard' 8/412009 I I I ! 0 
I. A witness statement taken from a 
male acquaintance ofSD. F Street. NW, 10th Floor 
~creinafter the "third party")Washington, DC 20001 
:_sentertained 
• at the Back 9 

u , ary ParkWay, Cary, 
NC 27513, (919') 462-3550 

TSA09-0736 1811312009 Sh:mti Kha!sa 818/2009 Requesting to obtain a copy of 19/25/2009 I I 10 
contract # HSTSOS-06-J-SPP070;Aka! SecUrLty, Inc. 

12/1412009Awardee- FirstLine Transportation P 7 lnfmity Loop 
Security, Inc.; Date awarded ­Espanola, 1\TM 87532 
Approx. April 7. 2006; Places of 
performance - Kansas City Inter' I 
airport; Svcs - Screening Passenge~ 

'III 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 11112008 to 01/1912010 

Log No 

Type 

'(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
inFOIA Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printe{!: 1120/2010 

l(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Date to / 
From Legal 

DenialJ 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

T8A09-0737 

A 

811312009

• 
Carl .Marshall 
Gault, Marshall & Box, PLLC 
129 S. Water Street, P;O. Box 30 
Paducah. KY 42002-00 

8/612009 Requesting copies ofthe romple-te file 
for their client, 
incIudjng any applications, submitted 
~work., correspondence with. 
~ former emp loyers, l101ations 
criminaJ records, etc. related to_ 

Other Reason 9/412009 o 

~pplieation for a TWIC card 
beginning in 2005 to current date. 

TSA09-0738 

!I. 

8113/2009

• 
Requesting records pertaining to the 
2008 FAMS report pertaining to a 
FAMS management review-climate 
survey interviews conducted in 
February 2008 in the Seattle, WA 
area. (See original request for detajJs) 

o 

TSA09-0739 18/13/2009,­A 

:SA09~740 :. Aaron Berg 
Caravona & Czac.lc, PLL Allys at Law 
50 Public Sq., Sllite 1900, The Terminal 
Cleveland, OB 44lJ3·22 

] ]12009 

8/1112009 

Requesting results for job applications I 
submitted to on November 2008 at 
Phoenix alT1Jort (pHX) and on .Iune 
2008 at Miami Int'l (MCO). 
Attempting to identity why his 
application process stopped. .11behalf ofms client, I 

for a copy of any 
ocuments pertaining to an incident 

and detninment ofthe passenger 
SEAT 5C, ZONE I; 

IOlher Reason 

IOther Reason 

19!18!2009 

1911512009 

10 

10 

Carrier - Delta Airlines Flight DL 
I53; Date - &126/08. (see original 
retwcst for details) 

TSA09-074 I 1811312009,­A 

8111/2009 Requesting access to all records on his , 
2008 Performance Acwuntability and 
Standards System. Would like to 
know what points he received and the 
reason fer not being eligible fur a pass 

IOther Reason 1911612009 IG 

in 2008. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

Log No 

I(b)(6) 

Recv'd 

I 
Date of 

Dare Printed: 

l(b)(6) 

112012010 

I 
Date to I Denial! Response 

Total 
Amount 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

Type in FOIA Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Mailed Due 

TSA09-0742 

A 

8/1311009

• 
8/1212009 Requesting video footage of an 

accident that occured infront of TSA 
HQ 600 block of 12th Street on July 
31,2009. 

Total Grant 9/3/2009 o 

TSA09-0743 

A 

811312009

• 
7/2112009 Rec'd responsive records from Bureau 

of Diplomatic Security for review by 
FOIA of document number 105. (See 
original request for details) 

Partial Grant 9/3/2009 o 

8/1312009
TSA09-0744 '_

Rae Murphy 
Records Copy Services 

8f] 112009 Request cross references FOr A 
request TSA09-0283. 

Total Grant 8/13/2009 o 

A I 111irt)' North LaSalle, Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60602-25 

TSA09-0745 

A 

David Himmelberger 
Bethlehem Area School Dislrict 
1901 CheSter Road 

1118/2008 !ii!!m 10 er re esting employee, 
per$Onnc:l file relining 

to any rug and alcohol testing 

Other Reason I9/ J812009 o 

Bethlehem, PA 1&017 records. (See orig. request for details) 

TSA09-0746 

A • 
Requesting a copy of a August 
11,2004 Federal Air Marshal Service 
(FAMS) Action M=randum re: 
Request for Jnvestigation ofCertain 

Federal Air Mjars.h.a_I.Se.rYIiiii·ce.
Employees, to 
Inspector General of (Depa11ment of 

o 

Homeland Securitvl DHS 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 11112008100111912010 
Date Printed: 112012010!(b)(6) I 

Total 'Date Moneyl(b)(6) I ResponseLog No Recv'd Date of Date to I Denial! Amount Rec'd 
MailedType in FOJA Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

TSA09-0747 

A 

Kelly Mackens 
Record Copy Services 
Laurel Park Place, 200 West, 18136 

4/3/2009 Reques~lefor  

client, See 
orie. request for details) D. a.B. is 

Other Reason 110/3012009 o 

Livonia, !vII 48152-39 

~09-0748 :iII Deirdre Marquart 
L & D Document Retrieval, Inc. 

3/212009 nel file,.fo.r.cl.ie.nt. 
.O.B.. I 

stin. ... 
II 

R, Other Reason 19/17/2009 o 

691 Walnut Avenue 
Bohemia, NY 117[6 

TSA09-0749 115/ r;;2UU~  IJOl7l2008 IRequesting security breaches or I I I 10 
investigations involving airports, 

A I I Iseaports, people and infrastructure 
that fall under the control of your 
agency. Reports should involve 
breaches aftor Sept. 11,2001. 

TSA09.0750 115/I/WJu!J I 1811212009 IRequesting release of information of I IOther Reason 11012212009 10 
witness statements to be forward to 

A i I I court. (See orig. request for details) 

TSA09-0751 8/312009 Requesting any and all information 
regarding travel outside the U.s. 

Other Reason 18/1812009 o 

A during time period J994 to 2008. 
Specifically dates left the U.S. and 
dates of when he returned to the U.S 
llI1d for info for all his travels. D.O.B. 
is md place of birth is ' 
United Kinl!;dom. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 11112008 to 01119/2010 

](b)(6) I Date Printed: 1120/2010 

Log No Recv'd Date of 
l(b)(6) I 

Date to I Denial! Response 
Total 
Amount 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

Type in FOIA Originator Request Document Requested From LegaJ Deletion Mailed Due 

TSA09-07S2 7/2812009 IRequesting travel history between 
January 2005 and the present. 

I IOther Reason 18il8I2009 10 

A 

A 

TSA09-07S3 Requesting a refund for a lost cnmera 
at Denver Int'l Airport, (See original 
request for details) 

Otber Reason 1812112009 o 

A 

TSA09-o7S4 Mark Smallen 
Alameda County Public DeferuJer 
380 Washington Street 
Oakland, CA 94607-38 

Requesting emplo)~lIent records 
pertaining to his client, 

Total Grant 19/1712009 o 

II 
8/19/2009 Requesting security practices in 

Halifax, Nova Scotia. 
A 

TS1\09-0755 Other Reason 18/2012009 o 

­A 

TSA09-0i56 Requesting a copy of personnel files. Other Reason 19/18/2009 o 
Employed by TSA from Nov. 2002 to 
June 2007. D.O.B. SSN: 

... _-~. . - . '.., --_.. _. ---..-....._---_ ... 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/112008 to 01/19/2010 
Date Printed: 1/2012010

l(b)(6) I 
Total Date Money

ResponseLog No Recv'd Date of Date to I Denial! Amount Rec'd 
MailedType in FOIA Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

TSA09-0757 Bob Rosenburg 
The Auto Pilot Maga7jne 

8/12/2009 Requesting a copy ofcontract number 
HSTS02-09-R-MLS308 by; Wayloo. 

Total Denial 1912/2009 o 

p 1954 Airpon Road, Suite 250 
Atlanta. GA 30341 

TSA09-0758 811212009 Requesting to obtain his investigative 
report for the "Suitability of 

Total Grant 11/6/2009 o 

A Employment" background. (See orig. 
for details) 

TSA09-0759 8fl3/2009 R.c-submitting request relating to 
TSA09-0460, pleAA: revicw this C<lse 

o 

A and see original request tor additional 
info. 

TSA09·0760 8n4/2009 Requesting data re: public officials 
assigned to Boston, MA airport (see 

Partial Grant I J1/2412009 o 

A original request fOT details/names) 

TSA09·0761 8/1512009 Requesting info re: a work assignment o 
doc and work Tracker at ROD airport. 

A (See orig. request) 

•••• _ •••••••• __ •••• R ,._... _._ ••• __ ••••• __ •••• _. __ •• _._ •• -. •••• _ •••••••• __ ••••••• _ ... 



l<b)(6) 

Log No Recv'd 
Type in FOIA 

TSA09-0762 18/1912009 

Terry 
A ICochran 

TSA09-0763 18120/2009 
Teri Miller 

A 

TSA09-0764 1812012009 
Deborah 

A Snowden 

1'SA09-0765 1812512009 

Dwight 
A IJones 

1'5A09-0766 18/2412009 
D\\'ight 

A IJones 

FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

I	 Date Printed: 1120/20 10 

Total	 Date Money l(b)(6) I ResponseDate of Date to / DeniaU Amount Rec'd 
MailedOriginator Request	 Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

David Lewis 811712009	 Requesting info re: resumes for Other Reason 19/10/2009 o 
specifi<: TSA employees. (See original Dept. of Political Science 
request for det1ils)308 Calhoun, VU Sialion B #351817 

Nashville, TN 37235-18 

Denise DUaJ1e Alves 8/4/2009	 Requesting personnel file and &II Other Reason 110/1/2009 o 
info for client, American Federation of Gov. 
(See original file for details) P.O. Box 3663 

Hallendale Beach, FL 33008 

8fl8/2009	 Requesting fingerprinting results that Other Reason 1111212009 o 
took place on 6/12109. 

Requesting verification of name being Total Denial 18/2712009 a
 
on the "'Red Alert" at US airports.
 
Tbis was referred by US Immigration
 
and Customs Enforcement.
 

8/2212009	 Wants to know ifhis name is on the Total Denial 18/26/2009 o 
TSA no fly list and if so what he 
needs to do to have it removed. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/112008 to 01/19/2010 

I(b)(6) 

Log No 

Type 
Rec,,'d 
in FOIA 

TSA09.0767 18/2412009 

A i. 
I 

Originator 

Cyril E. King Airport - SIT 
St. Thomas, VI 00802 

Date of 
Request 

8/21/2009 

Date Printed: 1/2012010 

l(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Date to I 
From Legal 

A copy of complaints and allegations 
made against me tMt was sent in the 
later part of 2008 and was investigated 
by MIB in March 2009; a copy <lfthe 

Denial/ 
Deletion 

Other Reason 

Response 
Mailed 

1913012009 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

o 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

local lnquiry conducted by AFSD 
Lllrry Londer in-Mllrch 2009 6t the . 
Cyril E. King Airport in March; a 
coPy of the local inquiry conducted in 

TSA09-0768 Requesting a copy of tbe no fly list 
08-24-09 - submitted ack/glomar leiter 

Total Denial 18/2512009 o 

A to_ 

TSA09.0769 AJly and ail documents relating to my Partial Grant 191312009 o 
application and rejection as a FFDO. 

A 

(b)(2), (b)(3), 1520.5(b)( 11 )(ii) 

TSA09-0770 Please provide the following Total Grant 1912412009 o 
information for all L Band employees 

A {current L Bands as ofAugust 24, 
2009} assigned to TSA Headguarters: 

1. The name of the official job 
position for each 
2. The program office and 

TSA09-077I Requesting to know why be is on the Other Reason 18/31/2009 o 
"no Oi'l ist. 

A 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 
Date Printed: 1/2012010 

l(b)(6) , 
Total Date Money I(b)(6) I ResponseLog No Recv'd Date of Date to / Denial! Amount Re<:'d 

MailedType inFOlA Originator	 Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

TS!I09-0772 7/21/2009 Referred by DHS for the portion 
reque5ting all records re: "Walch 

Total Denial 18/26/2009 o 

A lists", ~No fly", "T~'Trorjst",  

"SuspecTed Terrorist" lists. 

TSA09·0773 8/19/2009 Refer to 18A09-0489 for background. 
Requesting a breakdown of aUocated 

Pamnl Grant 111/12/2009 o 

A money at SBN airport. 

TSA09-0774 115/DI JVV~  I 81l9/2009 IRequesting a certi fied list of 
candidates that were sent to biring 

I IPartial Grant 110/5/2009 10 

A I 1 Iofficials and docs used by the 
selection committee to make a 
selection for this posiTion 
(TSA-CRW.2008-0004) that refers to 
her. 

TSA09.Q775 I'll!1.)/LVU~  I 8/19/2009 IRequesting information re: denial TO 
l1y on February 12, 2009 from L!l5 

I 1 I 10 

A I IVegas 10 New York. 

TSA09·0776 Matthew Auger 812412009	 Rep~sentlng client, fOI Total Grant· 111/2412009 o 
injuries she sustained as a result ofaNational Board ofTria1 Advocacy 
fuJldown incident at the Philadelphia A	 P.O, Box 1591 
Airport. Requesting video ~lrrvel1ieDceNew London, CT 06320 
tape of tile falldoVin. TSA COJltrol # 
2008090249296. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

Date Printed: 1/20t2010I(b)(6) I 
l(b)(6) I	 Total Date Money 

ResponseLog No Recv'd	 Date of Date to / Denial! Amount Rec'd 
MailedType in FOIA	 Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

TSA09-0777 8/26/2009	 Ty Hy<1erally. Esq. 81l9t2009 Requesting a cop~t Partial Grant 1012/2009 o 
report re: cHern,__(SeeLaw Offices orTy Hydera1Jy, PC 
orig. request) E.L.A	 % Park Srrect 

Montclair, NJ 07042• 
TSA09-0778 

A 

Patricia Blair 
ESIS Workers 0Jmpensation 
PO Box 31135 
Tampa. FL 33631-31 

8t2412009 Requesting a copy of an incident 
re~rt inVO!Vinl workers romp case 
for See orjg. 
request. 

Other Reason 110/1/2009 o 

TSA09-0779 

A 

knnifer Mirotznik 
Mesa Airlines ORD 
Terminal 2 Gate 7F Ramp Room 127 
Chicago 0'Hare, 11 60666 

8/19t2009 Requesting a copy of an incident 
report that took place at the ORD 
airport. (See orig. request). 

Other Reason 11019[2009 o 

TSA09-0780 

A 

7/13/2009 Request referred by US Dept of 

Transportation Fed.e.ral.A.V.iatl,·o.n. 
Administration re:.
1IIii••(See orig. TCqu~ for 
details) 

Other Reason 19/30t2009 o 

TSA09-0781 

A 

1124/2009 Requesting information re: herself 
(See oligo request) 

Other Renson 111/1212009 o 



FOlA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 11112008 to 0111912010 

Log No 

Type 

TSA09-0782 

A 

TSA09-0783 

A 

TSA09-0784 

A 

TSA09-0785 

A 

TSA09-0786 

A 

l(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

1812712009I.
 
1812712009I.
 
8/3112009

•
 
1813112009I.

IllfJ lf2UU~  

Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

812412009 

Date Printed: 1/2012010 

l(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Requesting a ropy of his security 
background check relating to his 
fingerprinting. He rec'd his orig. 
clearance in Ocr. 2002. 

Date to 1 
From Legal 

Denial/ 
Deletion 

Other Reason 

Response 
Mailed 

111112/2009 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

o 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

8/412009 Reference TSA09-0639. Original 
request closed due to no Perjury 
stlltemeot mailed in from the 
requester. 

Partial Grant 19/312009 o 

Ronald Prena, Esq. 
Records Deposition Service 
27355 W. Eleven Mile Rooo. P.O. Box 

Southfield, Ml 48086-98 

8118/2009 Subpoena requested thru Records 
Dt:positicn Svc: Entire 

_onnellilerc:_ 

Other Reason 110/1/2009 o 

Hugh Clarke, Jr. 
Hugh Barrington Clarke, m.. 
215·S. Washington Sq., Suite 210 
Lansing, Ml 48933-18 

8fl3f2009 Re uestin for client 1 
ersonnel Records 

(Statements, Writings, Notes, Reports 
etc), Electronic media (Photograph, 
DVD, Video cassette, etc), or any 
other d~urnent:s  that you have in your 
possession. 

IOther Reascn 1101212009 10 

I Jeffrey Miller, Esq. 
Jeffrey Miller & Associates, P.e. 

I 1 J6 John Street, 13th floor 
New York, NY 10038 

8/[2/2009 Request for copies of all employment 1 
records and reports maintain* 
_lishment regarding 

IOther Reason 1101112009 10 



FOJA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

l(b)(6) I 
Log No 
Type 

Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

~A090787  :ii Robin Daisy 
Fiedler Law Finn, P.L.C. 
2900· [GOth Street, Sui~  209 
Urbandale, lA 50322 

Date of 
Reqnest 

712312009 

Date Printed: U20120 I0 

l(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Re{]uesting a co~TSA's 

file conceming.-sSN: 
____request for employment 

at your company. 

Date tol 
From Legal 

DeniaU 
Deletion 

Total Grant 

Response 
Mailed 

10/2212009 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

o 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09-0788 Requesting to know why he is on the 
'Wait List" (Watcll list). 

Total Denial 19/312009 o 

A 

TSA09-0789 

A 

18/31i2009 

'II
Crystal Quezada 
DefensePro _ 
9108 Pittsburg Ave, Ste 101 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 

8/612009 Request for cIicnt, 
Employment file, Personnel file, and 
Em 10 er's Claim file SSN: 

08: 
Specifics: 

I IOther Reason 1101112009 10 

1. All documents contained in the 
employer's PersoDnel file, Claim file. 
or Workers Comt>elL<:ation ftJe fur the 

TSA09-0790 

A 

I '6IJ llLUUY 18/2512009 

I 

IRequesting for the specific contracts 
and/or RFPs (Request fur Proposals) 

I listed helow: . 
Contract ID: HSTS0209JMLS25J 

110/812009 

1213/2009 

1 1 10 

Vendor Name: BOOZ ALLEN 
HA1\'l1LTON INC. Date Signed: 
1I11712008 Action Obligation ($): 
$598.812.00 Reference 10 V: 

TSA09-0791 I'6IJ JI:LUU~ 8/2112009 IRequesting info re: all airports in the 
slale ofHawaii (See orig. request for 

j IOther Reason 111/412009 10 

A I Idetails). 



1(b)(6) 

Log No Recv'd 
Type in FOIA 

A 

TSA09·0793 

TSA09-0792 191112009 

A '. 

FOTA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 
Date Printed: 1120/2010I 

Date to / 
From LegaJ 

I(b)(6) I 
Document Reqnested 

Date of 
RequestOriginator 

Laurence Schwartztol 18/1412009 
American Civil Liberties Union (ACLU) 
915 15th SIred, NW, 6th Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 

Req uesting wrinen contract for 
parking fees charged by Dallas Fort 
Worth Airport to all members of 
workforce. 

Request referred by DHS: Requester 111/6/2009 

I
seeks access to records relating to. 

II"."tatus as a passenger on lli20/2009 
U.S. air carriers SO that he may. ensure 
that he is treated on the same terms as 

_, aU. other passengers. S!:eks. disclosure 
of any and all records created after 
September 1. 1988 concerning his 

812712009 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Total Grant 

Partial Grant 

Response 
Mailed 

1911712009 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

o 

o 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09-D794 

A 

191112009• 

I 

Jaswinder Sandhu 
Cenlllrion Research Solutions 
8100 BooneBJvd, Ste410 
Vienna, VA 22182 

812712009 Requesting a copy of contract 1/ 
HSTS04-06-R-RED02I, for work 
pertaining to Manhattan II Program 
including all seclions, attachments and 
modifications. 

o 

TSA09-0795 

A 

8/28/2009 Requesting a copy of a video 
surveillance tape from PHX airport. 
See orig. request for details. 

Other Reason 110/812009 o 

TSA09-0796 

A 

Clifford Webb 
Fenwick & West. LLP 
801 California St. 
Mountain View, CA 94041 

812812009 Requesring a copy oftlJe following 
documents: any and all contracts 
entered into between the TSA and the 
Lockheed Martin COl'JlOr.ltion On or 
about January 29, 2007 regarding the 
Transportation Worker Identification 
Credential Phase IV progrnnl and any 
[ollow-<Jn conlracts., purchase orders, 

o 

_____••• ~  •• __• __•• ' • _ • ..- ••••• _0 _._.~••• _. __ •• _ ••__,' __.~_. --_ .. -., _...-..---,-_._----"---,.. _._- _... _----­



FOrA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/112008 to 01/19/2010 

Date Printed: 1/20/2010 

Log No 
Type 

l(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

j(b)(6) 

Document Requested 

I 
Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Toml 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA09-<l797 

A I 

Jedd Malish 
Baldwin Haspel Burke & Mayer 
1100 Poydras Street 
New Orleans. LA 70163-20 

8/3 1/2009 Requester is an attorney representing a 
vessel owner involved in a collision 
on March 25, 2008 in the Mississippi 
River GulfOutkt. The other v'es,.;e! 
was an uitinspected lowing vessel 

Other Reason 111112/2009 10 

beIng aperdll:d by an unlicensed mate 
in viallllion ofU.S.c. sec. &904. Suit is 
Deriding in the federal cOUli in New 

TSA09-0798 

A 

19/112009,­ Jeffrey Whitehead, Esq. 
Whitehead Law OffLces 
2431 W. Horizon Rudge Pkwy, Ste 110 
Henderson, NY 89052 

91112009 Requesting all documents pertaining 
to each and every SIDA badge 
application rene 
by OT on behalf of' 

ruS. 

Other Reason 19/10/2009 I 0 

irways (fk.a America West Airlines) 
from 2003 to the present 

I I I 

:SA09-D7991i Emily Sinovic 
FOX 23 News 

8111/2009 requests the followin.g inrormation for 
all "Standard Form 95" documents in 

Other Reason I ]0/13/2009 I () 

2625 S. Memorial Drive aJ I open and closed cases submitted by 

Tulsa, OK 74129 travelers nationwide since January 1, 
2007 though the most current date for 
which the following infunnation is 
available: 
I. The airPort from which the traveler 

TSA09-0800 

A 

19/2/2009 
_ 

I 

Arjun Sethi 
Couvington & Burling LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Avt:, NW 
Washington. DC, 20004-24 

8/24/2009 Request for a copy ofrhe 
memorandum wrinen by_ 

ssessing the need for the 
TSA to implement an auditing 
mechanism to monitor racial profiling. 

o 

The memorandum would include, 

~A09"801 iii 
among other things, assessments of 
variOllS audit proposals, including 

Requesting employment file and all 
recolirrtaining to a ~orker's comp 

o 

case See ong. requests for 
details. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/112008 to 01/19/2010 

Date Printed: 1120/2010I(b)(6) I 

Rose Santos 
fOIA Group Inc 
P.O. Box 368 
Depew. NY 14043 

Originator 
Recv'd 
in FOIA 

A 

Log No 
Type 

9/3/2009
TSA09·0B02 '_ 

A 

91312009TSA09·0803 1_ 

Date of 
Request 

9/2/2009 

813112009 

I<b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

IRequesting a oopY of GS lOf0042R 
contract. 

Requesting infurmation re: his name 
being on the "No Fly List". 

Date to / 
From Legal 

I 

Denial! 
Deletion 

IOther Reason 

Other Reason 

Response 
Mailed 

191312009 

19/312009 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

ro 

o 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

A 

TSA09-0804 9/3/2009

• 
Susan Carroll 
Houston Chronicle 
801 Texas 
Houston , TX 77002 

91312009 Requesting infonnation re: an incident 
that look pJaceaboard American 
airlines 983 from Miami toGuaiamaJa 
City involving an unescorted ICE 
detainee on April 23, 2009. 

Other Reason 19/1612009 o 

TSA09-D805 

A 

9/812009

• 
:SA09~80'  :ii 

Paul Felser 
Felser Law Finn, P.C. 
7 East Congress St. Suire 400 
Savnnnab, GA 31401 

9/8/2009 Represent in 
e-mailed the request Refer to 
09-0515. 

FSD Partial Grant 

Other Reason 

1011312009 

111/212009 

o 

o 

~d Midwest Airlines or any 

:.l'vfi.·d.W.CS.l.A.i.rl.in.es.=.ployccs and 
11 Milw1lukee Police 
Department, and Anyone from the 
Milwoukee County Sheriffs Office in 



FOlA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 11112008 to 01/1912010 
Date Printed: 112012010

I(b)(6) I 
Total Date Money

ResponseLog No Recv'd Date of Date to / Deniall Amount Rec'd 
MailedType in FOlA Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

A 

TSi\09-0807 91912009 

-
8113/2009 Requesting video r<Xordings of the 

TSA Check Pointat Ala~kJln  AiJlines 
Tcnninal that were reviewed as part of 

o 

the TSA Tort Claim Control no. 
2009031656270. 

TSA09·0S0S \ 9/912009 _ Pia Gallegos 
Pia GallegOs Law Firm, PC 

8/2712009 Requesting personnel file. (See orig. 
for detai Is) 

Total Grant 1l/5/2009 o 

A 116 J4th Street SW 
Alburquerque, NM 87102 

TSA09-0809 

A 

Requesting a copy oftbe security 
video footage taken in the Portland 
Airport terminal D security 
checkpoint on 713l/09 at approx 1pm 
which recorded her entire security 
experience that :rftcmoon. (See orig. 
fOT details) 

Total Grant 11/512009 o 

TSA09-0SII 

A 

Requesting Time Attendance Reports 
with leave slips for fiscal year 2006, 
2007 and 2008 for RDU airport 
employees (See ong. for detalls) 

Othet Reason 110/29/2009 o 

TSA09·0812 Requesting travel history. Other Reason 19/14/2009 o 

A 

" ---'" - .._-~-'. . ._~---_._-~-".-



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/112008 to 01/19/2010 

A 

TSA09-0813 

Log No 

Type 

l(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

9/10/20091_ 
I 

Date of 
Request 

919/2009 

Date Printed~  lJ2012010 

I(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

IRequesting records re: the death of a 
FAMS/AFSD employee off duty. 

Date to J 
From Legal 

I 

DenialJ 
Deletion 

IOther Reason 

Response 
Mailed 

19114/2009 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

10 

Date Money 
Rcc'd 

TSA09-0814 

A 

19110/2009

'II 
CalebCra~s 

1:53:5 Command Drive, See BC201 
Andrews AFB, MD 20762 

9/912009 Requesting records re: weapons policy 
used to transport weapons through 
airport security. (See orig. for derails) 

Other Reason 1912412009 o 

TSA09-0815 19/1412009,­A 

:S"90816 :11 

:SA090817 :ii 

Rachel Clapp 
WCNC-TV 
1001 Wood Ridge Center Drive 
CharIone , He 282 Ji 

USDHSHQ 
245 Murray Drive SW, STOP-0665 
Washington, DC 20528 

9nJ2009 

911012009 

812812009 

Requesting information related 10 my 1 
job application, Announcement 1/ 
HQOSO-09-01379J. Vacancy 1/ 
239570. received a communical.ion 
from TSA that I was qualified for the 
position but that I was not referred for 
the position. Lam specifically 
requesting the fullowinl1. : 

Requesting: 1) Copies of all TSA I 
complaints filedal the Charlotte 
Douglas Airport between 2007 Dnd 
2008,2) How many TSA workers 
have been disciplined at the Charlone 
Douglas Airport between 2007 and 
20083) How many TSA workers have 
been disciplined notiomvide between 

Request FWD by DHS re: TSA FOlA I 
is to search and FWD allrcsPinsive 
records relating to a 
Canadian citizen who was detained 
and interrogated by US government 
officers before being removed to 
Syria, via Jordan, on October 8, 2002 
and later released from cllstody on 

1Partial Grunt 

I 

IPartial Grunt 

1111612009 

I 

111/9/2009 

10 

10 

10 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/1912010 

Log No 
Type 

l(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOlA Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printed: 1120/2010 

l(b)(6) 

Document Requested 

I 
Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial/ 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TS/\09-0818 

A 

711612009

• 711312009 Requesting 11 copy of an incident 
report at Denver, CO airport. 

Partial Grant 1DnJ2009 o 

TSA09-0819 19/1612009All TSA 
601 S. 12th St. 
Arlington, VA 20598 

9/1612009 A complete list of aU current SES or 
TSES positions (by ritle, either 
occupied or vacant) within TSA. 

Total Grant 912412009 o 

TSA09-0820 8/18/2009 Requesting information re; two EqLl31 
Employment Opportunity (EEO} 

Other Rea50n 11012212009 o 

A Affidavit. 

A 

TSA09·0821 9/1712009- DRS Privacy Office 
245 Murray Drive, SW, Bldg 410 
Washington, DC 20528-05 

8129/2009 PRlV 09-0973 Requester is seeking 
any correspondence among U.S. 
Congressman Jim Turner or staff; 
NPPD, BTS, CBP, ICE, TSA, Slate of 
Texas, Webb County and the City of 

Other Reason 1101212009 o 

Nuevo Laredo ofTamaulipas, MexiCo 
regarding the construction of 
Duclearlcxoloslve radiation portal 

A 

TSA09-0822 9/1712009

"IDHS Privacy Oltice 
245 Murray Drive, SW, Bld~410 

. Washington, DC 20528-0) 

PRIV 09-0974 -Requester 
_ is seeking copies of 
correspondence sent to U.S. 
Congressman Jim Turner or staff 
inviting DHS, NPPD, BTS. CBP, 
leE, TSA and tbe State ofTexas, City 

o 

of Laredo. Texas, Webb County, 
Texas and City of Nuevo Laredo. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

Log No 
Type 

TSA09-0823 

A 

TSA09-0824 

T 

TSA09-0825 

A 

TSII09-0826 

;\ 

TSA09-0827 

T 

I(b)(6) I 
Recv'd 
in FOlA Originator 

19/17/2009I. Michael Lamonsofl: Esq. 
Law Ofiice of Michael S. Lamonsoff 
80 Maiden Lane, 12th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 

Date of 
Request 

8/24/2009 

Date Printed: 1/20/2010 

I(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Requesting copies of incident reports 
for an accident that teok IPlace on July 
13,2009 at JFK airport. 

was the security manager at 
the time of the incident. 

Date to I 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Other Renson 

Response 
Mailed 

II Oil 9/2009 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

o 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

1. 9/17/2009 I 2/23/2009 DHS/OSIPRIV. 09-346. Requester I IPartial Grant !912lJ2009 I 0 
'.
I 

DHS NaMnat Secunty Archive, aSK for: all 
. documents, including but not limited 

• [0 memoranda, memoranda of 
conversatioo, transcri pts, emai Is, 
cables, recordings, speecheS; policy 
statements, summaries and briefings 
related in whole or in part te transition 

IYJl712UUY 19/10/2009 ITota! Denial 19/24/2009 10 

I•••••••••••• 

I 'J/IHlUUY I Shanti Khalsa 9110."2009 Requesting a copy of contract # I 1 I 10 
AkaJ Security, Inc. H~T.S03-07-C-SECOOl ~waf(lee: 

I 7 Infinity Loop Trinity Tech Grp Date SIgned: 
Espanola NM 87532 January 8, 2007 Place ofPerfonnance: 

, Maryland Services: SCI-indoctrinated 
Special Security. Officers 

I~mf2UUY  I I IAny/all policies, plans, documents I IOther Reason 19/23/2009 10 
listing electric substations as a 

I I fpotential target for sabotage. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 
Date Printed: 1120/2010 

l(b)(6) I 
Total Date Money l(b)(6) I	 ResponseLog No Recv'd Date of Date to! DenialJ Amount Rec'd 

MailedType in FOIA Originator Request	 Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

9/2412009 DHS·traosfcrred request: Requesting 
copics of records pertaining to DHS 

TSA09-0828 RichllI"d Tansey 8/1012009	 o 
Willington Lakes Apt Homes 

grunts/congressional appropriations A	 642 Laughing Gull Lane, Phase 2 
awarded to UTSA College ofOrangeburg, SC 29 J18 
Business.•
 

TSA09-0829 8/212009	 Requesting all documentation Other Reason 111119/2009 o 
including medicaJrecords or 
information stating why he couldri~ beA 
hired. Back in December of 2005, or 
January 2006 he was at an intcrvtCW 
for hiring as a TSA official f"r the 
Albany Inti. Airport in Albany, New 
York while fmishing the interview he 

TSA09-0830 Brianna Rycyk 9/112009	 Requesting any an.•d.al.l,inti.OnTI.a.tiilo.n Other Reasorr 111/1212009 o 
relating to client,.Landman Corsi Ballaine & Ford PC 
specifically, hls medical record. (see A	 120 Broadway, 27th Floor 
orig. request)New York, NY 10271-00 

investigations, security risk. terrorism, 
criminal conduct. and/or civil and/or 

TSA09·0831 9/4/2009 Requesting slITVeJlicnce video Total Grant 11/2512009 o 
concerning the incident of August 20, 

A 2009, which involved an altercatioD 
w/passen~r  at checlqJoint B, Lane 2 
at Bob Hope Airport, Burbank, CA 
around l2pm, ct seq. Requester is an 
TSA crnpJoyce 

A 

TSA09-D832 19121/2009

• 
Jeffrey Whitehead, Esq. 
Whitehead Law Offices 
2431 W. Horizon Ridge Pkwy, Stc. 110 
Henderson, NV 89052 

9/14/2009 All docwnents pertaining 10 Ronald 
Carpenter, a bllggage handling 
employee of U.S. Airways (f.k.a 
AmeriCa West Airlines) including. btlt 
not limited to, any and all documents 
pertaining to background checks. 

OtherR~n 11012/2009 o 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

L<lg No 

l(b)(6) 

RecV'd 

I 
Date of 

Date Printed: 

l(b)(6) 

1/20/20 I0 

I 
Date to I Denial! Response 

Total 
Amount 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

Type in FOIA Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Mailed Due 

9/21/2009
TSA09-0833 '_ 9/16/2009 Any and all reports, complaints, or 

calls made regarding myself for 
o 

A periods July I, 2006-present, made by 
any individua~ TSA agency, company 
or corporation, Jaw enforcement 
personnel at any level (local, and Stare .­
in the Lis, any Federal agency), 
particularly unfounded eomplwnts 

A 

TSA09·0S34 912112009

• 
Sandra Larson 
Law Office of Sandra Larson 
41740 Six Mile RO'dd, Suite 102 
Northville; MY 48\68 

9/16/2009 Produce the followin 
regardto:_ 
Social SeCiirTiYNQl 
(a) PAYROLL RECORDS: Gross and 
Net income for 2006. 2007, 2008 and 
2009 ycar-to-date including 

Other Reason 110/16/2009 o 

(I) AlIllllvroll deductio s (amount & 

TSA09-0835 

A 

9/2112009

• 
Arthur Schofield. Esq. 
Arthur T. Schofield Attorney at Law 
330 Clematis Street, Ste 207 
West Palm Beach, FL 3340 I 

9/17/2009 Rcquestinf a cor of 311 investigative 
file re: v. TSA, 
Complaint No.: 
and ose File N 

1J/612009 

1lI1612009 

Total Grant 11/17/2009 o 

TSA09-0836 1912212009 Requesting all media maintained by 
the TSA PEER REVIEW OFFICE 

Total Grant 12/2/2009 10.6 

relating to his peer review cases. 

A '. 
including emails, docs, and phone call 
logs. 

TSA09·0837 

A Ii 
Requesting all written statments and 
all documents and statements used as 
evidence in her casco 
RequesLing the fol\O\~inJ! infonnation, 

o 

all ofwhich pertains tol
••I!I~b\lt  was uot provided to 
her,as follows: 
[) A complaint filed 11/14/08 with 

...-- _- _., ._. __ .._ _.._.. __._-_ .._..•.... _---_ - _..'._­---~ 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 11112008 to 01/1912010 

Date PriJlte{j; 1120/2010 

I(b)(6) I 
I(b)(6) I Total Date Money

ResponseLog No Recv'd Date of Date to / Denial/ Amount Rec'd 
MailedType inFOIA Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

TSA09-0839 .19125/2009 

A 1_ 
TSA09-0838 

A 

8/6/2009 

9/1812009 

e-mail address ­ (response)I 
Request a Jist of Orlando Federal Air 
Marshals who have received disability 
retirement credentials-from September 
I I, 2002 - August I, 2009 anrl a list of 
individuals who retired with a medical 

Requester wants to know why she was 
not selected for the TSM Tband 
promotion at BWI airport 

Total Denial 

Other Reason 

1912912009 

111/2/2009 

o 

o 

TSA09-0840 

A 

9/2212009 REquesting info re: an investigation 
relating to the suspension of his 
security clearance. 

Olller Reason 110/20/2009 o 

TSA09-084I 

A 

John Evangelisti 
AIto11ley at Law 
I I 20 Lincoln Street, Suite 71 I 
Denver, CO 80208 

9/1812009 Other Reason 110/2712009 o 

TSA09-0842 1912812009 

P I. Kelly Miller 
FedSources, Inc_ 

8400 Westpark Drive, 4th Floor 
McLean, VA 22102 

9/2312009 Requesting mod POOOIO of contract 
HSTS0304CO:MB002 awarded to 
SYSTEMS INTERGRATJON INC. 

Partial Grant 1111312009 43.9 



YOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

.RECEIVED 11112008 to 01/1912010 
Date Printed: 112012010 

l(b)(6) I 
I(b)(6) I	 Total Date Money 

ResponseLog No Recv'd	 Date of Date to I Deniall Amount Rec'd 
MailedType in FOlA Originator Reqnest	 Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

TSA09-0843 912812009 812912009	 Requesting: '1. The office or Panial Grant 1111912009 o 
department tlmt is responsible forMetropolitan Detention Cen1er 
regulating the video surveillance ofA	 Brooklyn, NY 11232 
tbe passengers loading, unloading and 
the terminal areas ortlle U.S.•
 Airports. -'. 
2. The department that is responsible 
for capturine:. securing. and 

TSA09-0844 9/10/2009	 Request re: Kansas City International Total Denial 110122/2009 o 
Airport In-line Baggage Screening 
System Project Funding and A 
EXpeltditllres: 
I. Records showing funds paid by the 
DHS to the City of Kansas City, 
Missouri, tnr the Kansas City 
International Airport In-Line Baggage 

Requersting intn re: TSA employees 
at various airports. (See orig. request 

A 

TSA09-0845 8IJ 712009	 Oth¢!' Reason 110/112009 o 
for details) 

TSA09-0846 Joe Noccri no 911512009 Requesting to obtain the name oftbe o 

p 
Security Planning Associates 
8450 B Tyco Road 
Vienna, VA 22182-76 

compirny who won the contract and a 
list of companies ttuit submitted a 
proposal for the TSA Professional 
Enginccring lUld Logisitics Support 
Service contract solicitation # 
HSTS04-09-R-CTSI08, due May 18, 
2009. 

TSA09-0847 Gary Kramer 9121/2009 Requesting any lIJld all Other Reason 11011512009 o 
Bcrenbaum Weinshienk PC information/records iIiliing to tUs 

A 370 Seveoteenth Strcct, Suite 4800 
Denver. CO 80202 

clienT, including 
the "Watch List." (See orig. Tetluesl 
fOT details). 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 1/1/2008 to 01/19/2010 

Log No 

Type 

TSA09.0848 

A 

l(b)(6) I 
Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

19/28f2009I. Bradford Berenson 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 

Date of 
Request 

81\212009 

Date Printed: 1/2012010 

l(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Rec'd responsive records (558 pages) 
that DIG wants the FOIA Office to 
review and with a eli rect response to 
the request. Brarlford Berenson on 
beh1tlf of (See orig. 

Date tol 
From Legal 

DenialJ 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

o 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

request for details) 

TSA09·0849 Requesting records relating to his
2 :SN: 

Partial Grant 11115/2009 o 

A ~SDIPHX forward the 
request to us along with one 
responsive record to be processed 
under the FOIA. (See oligo request for 
details) 

T~A09·0533 Request: o 
0) A eepy ofTSA 

A regulations/procedures [or screening 
animals (pets that will be traveling on 
board an aircraft) at airport pa,ssenger 
security screening checkpoints. 
(2) A eepy of product specifications. 
and user manual for tile EXDlosives 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
. RECEIVED 

Date Printed: 1120120 J0 

Log No 
Type 

l(b)(6) 
Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request Document Requested 

Date to / 
From Legal 

DeniaJl 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSAI0-0001 Thomas Burr 
The Salt Lake Tribune 

9124/2009 Requesting video footage and incident 
reports re: an incident that took plnce 

Partial Grnot 1111512009 o 

A 529 14th Street, NW, Suite 1255 on 9121!09 at Salt Lake Jot'l Airport. 

10/112009TSAI0-D002 I_ 
Washington, DC 20002 

MaT)' Rice 
KUTV Channel 2 News 

9125/2009 Requesting video fuotage re: an 
incident between US Congressman 

Partial Grant 11/512009 o 

A I 299 South Main Street Jason Chnffetz and a TSA agent that 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 took place on 912IJ09 at Salt Lake 
In!'! Airport. 

TSA I0-0003 I JO/1l2oo9 
_ 

IJohn HolJenhorst 
KSL-Television 

9/24/2009 Requesting notes, Rudio recordings, 
video recordings (made by airport 

I IPartial Grant 11115(2009 10 

A 1 55 North 300 West itself) and records pertaining to an 

Salt Lake City, UT 84110-11 incident that took place on 9/21/09 at 
Salt Lake fnt'! Airport involving Rep. 
Jason Chaffetz and TSA security 

TSAl()..Q()()4 110l1f2009 

A I_ Lee Davidson 
Descret News 
P.o. Box 1257 
Salt Lake City. ur 84110 

9/2412009 

personnel. 

Requesting written or reports by TSA I 
officials that describe an incident that 
took place on 9(21/09 at Salt Lake 
J11t'l Airport involving US Rep. Jason 
Chaffet:l of Utah as he attempted to 

IParria I Grant It 115/2009 10 

go through securi ty. Also, 
surveillance video. 

TSA10-0005 1101112009I­A 

Requesting all documentdtion re: the 
FFDO program and the basis of nOI 
being approved for the FFDO 
program. 

I 

I 

IOther Reason II 1/912009 10 

(b)(2), (b)(3), 1520.5(b)(11)(ii) 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 
Date Printed: 1/20/2010 

l(b)(6) I 
Total Date Money 

Log No ResponseRecv'd Date of Date to / DeniaIJ Amount Rec'd 
MailedType inFOIA Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

TSAJO-OO06 

A 

.­

TSA 10-0007 

A 

10/1/2009-
." 

1011412009

• 

Chris Paschenko 
G11Jveston County Daily News 
8522 Teichman Road 
Galvoston. TX 77554 

.--

Elma Dirolf 
Diversified Reporting Services, lnc. 
1101 Sixteenth Street, NW, 2nd Floor 
Washington, DC 20036 

9/2512009 

.' 

9/25/2009 

_REQU1RES DRS 
CONCURRENCE 
PRIOR TO RELEASE 

.', 
Requesting I. any and all 
documents pertaining to the 

ReiJuesting information relating to 
contract # HSTS03-09-R-CSL029, 

.. 

Total Denial 

,-, 

Inf20l0 

0 

0 

.-, 

TSAlG-0008 

p 

1011/2009 Shanti Khalsa 

• Akal Security. Inc. 
7 Infinity Loop 
Espanola, NM 87532 

9127/2009 Requcsting a copy of contract #, 
HSTS02-09-D-MLS250. (Sec orig, 
request for details) 

0 

~Al~09ii  Marcia CllTToll 
Multinational Monitor 
P,O. Box 19405 
Washington, DC 20036 

TSA1O·OOJO IOn12009 Jace Larson 

• 9 NEWS. KUSA-TV 
A 500 Speer Blvd 

Denver, CO 80220 

912212009 

612312009 

DHSCONCURRENCE 
PRlOR TO RELEASE 
Requesting docs relating to safety 
and privacy issues ofwhoJe-body 
imaging machines, which are 
being tested at passenger 

. . . , I"yT..... 

DHSJOSIPR1V 09-783 - The 
requester seeks details on airline 
tickets purchased byDHSITSA 
employees in the Denver area, 

0 

0 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 

Log No 
Type 

l(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
inFOIA 

I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printed: 1/2012010 

I(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Date to / 
From Legal 

Deniall 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

A 

TSAJO-OOll 101512009 Rcque:.'ers is requesting the score he 
received on the cenification Jist f(l 
announcement #MSY-09-171394 
AND stated he is willing to pay any 
fees that may apply. 

Total Denial 11112012009 o 

7A1O-OO12 :. I.Moo9 
Requester seeks a copy of his TWTC 
background check needed for his cdl 
hazmat endorsement. 

I 1Otller Reason 111120/2009 o 

Requester,hias.p.ro.VI.·d.eid.h.is.em.a.il.
address: • 

TSAIO·0013 

A 

IIU/:>J:lUlI'J I Janice Nicely /10/512009 
LRP Puhlications - Federal Group, 270F 

I 360 Hiau Drive 
Palm Beach. CA 33418 

*"*** SAME AS TSA09-0504**** 
Requester seeks a copy of Contract 
#HSTS03U6ACI09J6. Also, II copy 
of of the basis awarded contract, 
including the statement of work. 

19/14f2009 o 

TSAI0-0014 1101712009,­A 

TSAIO-0015 11lJ/~/:LUU':l  

A I 

Lynne Skelley 
FedSources, Inc. 
S4{)O Westpark Drive, 4th floor 
McLean, VA 22102 

IlOi7I2009 

I 

101212009 

ISpecifically, please providc: 
HSTS0306ACI0916 

I"A copy of the basic llwardoo 
contract, including the statemcnt of 
work 
It is my desire to have yOLl provide 
copies with. the understandinJ;( that I 

IRequcster wants to know the rcason 
.Wlly she is on the watch list 
IGLOMAR (Send Watch Li5t ltr) 

19/14/2009 

I 

I 

ITotal Denial 

I 

11018/2009 

10 

10 

•• - ¥ '--- _ ••••¥ ••••-- ••-~  .- -- ••_--._.- •• ­



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECEIVED 

Log No 
Type 

TSA10-0016 

A 

I(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

10/1312009

• 
I 

Date of 
Request 

101712009 

Date Printed: 1/2012010 

Document Requested 

Infonnation or records on the 
Informal AdminislTative Inquiry held 
on August 17-19, 2009 at Piedmont' 
Triad Int'lAirport (GSO). All 
documentation in which his name is 
mentioned either as a witness or 
subjet.t 

Date to/ 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Other Reason 

Response 
Mailed 

11/20/2009 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

o 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA10-0017 

A 

Jennifer Coyne 
United Air Lines. Inc 
77 West Wack<.:rDrive 

Chicago, lL 60601 

19/30/2009 Information re: incident which 
occurred between a United Airlines 
pilot and a TSA agent in 
MinneapolislSt Paul International 
Airport (MS?) on the morning of 
August 29, 2009. 

o 

TSAJO-OOI8 

A 

Roman PIachy 
Bridgehouse Law 
1170 Peachcree Street, N.E. Suite 1750 
Atlanta, GE 30309 

I J0J2J2009 Lease agreement betwC<m Brookfield 
Properties 60 I S. 12th Co., LLC and 
TSA for the properties commonly 
known as 601 S. 12th St, Arlington, 
Va and 701 12th St,·Arlington, VA 
Procurement identification is 
DTSA2003ROO528 

o 

TSA10-0019 

A 

1016/2009

• 
Rose Santos 
ForA Group, Inc 
P.O. Box 368 
Depew, NY 14043 

10/6/2009 Copy of the contrdCt and winning 
prop<lSl:lI identified 10 Sol 
#HSTS03-08R-CI0903 awarded to 

CSC. 
Please notify if fees exceed $55. 

o 

TSA10-0020 

A 

Cindy Matter 
Spacesaver Systems 
10800 Connecticut Avenue 
Kensington, MD 20895 

101212009 Informlltion 011 the company tbat the 
award was made, the award price and 
the specifications of111C award. Space 
Server Systems, GSA GS-28F-I003C 

o 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 

Log No 

Type 

A 

j(b)(6) I 
Recv'd 
inFOIA Originator 

10/6/2009 Alicia Haselton I- National Corporate Research 
1100 G. St., NW 

Washington, DC 20005 

Date of 
Request 

10/512009 . 

Date Printed: 1120120JO 

l(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Supporting documents pertaining to 
TSA solicitation number 
HSTS04-09-J-REC222 for Bottled 
liquid Scanners and its subsequent 
award to Smiths Detection on 

Date toJ 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

0 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

September 18;2009, 

TSAIO-0022 IIU/I.:\f2UUlJ I Adam Pursch 912412009 Requesting video fooTage re: an 110f1912009 1Partial Giant 111/5/2009 10 

0 
Fox 13 News 

15020 W. Amelia Earhart Drive 

incident between US Congressman 
Jason Cl~ffetz  and a TSA agent that 1115/2009 

Salt Luke City, UT 84116 took place on 9/21/09 at Salt Lake 
Int'l Airport. Also requesting any 
reports, 1ranscripts~  surveillance video 
or audio recordings of or aboutn this 
incident. 

TSAlO-0023 IIU/14ILUU!J I 9/1612009 IEn11y or departure records reyired or I 
maintained by USIC for 

IO~r Reason I l011 612009 10 

A I I ,Pa..;sport number, social security 
number alien idcntiy number for-

10114/2009 .• 1011112009	 RfX!uest nil bonuses, awards and on
 
tl1e spot awards awarded to all
 

TSAlO-0024 Denni.s Acev~:do	 o 
AFOE 

members of PBl hetween 2007 toA	 382 SW Kentwood Road 
2009. including 2009 with the

Port Saint Lucie. FL 34953 
exception of PASS awards; and the• amount allocated for PBI. 

Request all bonuses, awards and on 
the spot awards aWllIded [u all 

TSA 10-0025 Robert McNeil	 10111/2009 o 
AFGE 

members of PVD bet\veen 2007 toA	 25 King Street 
2009, including 2009 with the North Providence, R1 02911 
exception of PASS awards; and the 
amount allocated for PVD. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RAl'lGE 

RECEIVED 

j(b)(6) 

LogNo 

Type 
Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

TSAJO-0026 IIOfl012009 

A I. 
I 

Date of 
Request 

Date Printed: 1/20/2010 

!(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Other Reason 

Response 
Mailed 

II 011912009 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

o 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSA 10-0027 

t\ 

TSA I0-0028 

A 

110/ 19/2009 Hugh Clark, Jr 

'II 
Hugh BarringtOD Clarke, Jr 
215 S. Washington Square, Suite 210 
Lansing, MJ 48933 

t IUll ~/LUU~ I Andy T=Jink 
KTYX ABC 4 

12175 WeSt 1700 South 
Salt Ulke City, UT &4104 

8/13/2009 

1Oil 912009 

Records relating to I 
Speci1ica)ly, investigatory 

documents (statements, writings, 
notes, r<;prots etc), Electronic Media 
(photograph, DVD, video ca.<:sette, 
etc), or any other documents 
involving this investigation. In 
addition. oersonnel records and any 

Video of incident between US Rep. 111/2/2009
Jason ChatTe~  and TSA Agents at 

11/5/2009Salt Lake City Int'L Airport on 
September 21,2009. 

'Partial Grant 

ITotal Grant 

11111212009 

111/5/2009 

10 

10 

TSAIO-0029 

p 

10J2J12009

• 
DRniel Lapinski 
Wi1enl7, Goldmnn & Spitzer, PA 
90 Woodbrige Center Dr., Ste 900, Box 
Woodbridge, NJ 07095 

9f22J2009 RC(juestjng a copy of all govt 
contracts between TSA and Verified 
Identity pass, Inc. (VIP) rc: VIP's 
"Clear" Program between 2004 and 
the present 

o 

TSAIO-0030 

A 

Robert O'HilITOW 
Washington Post Staff Writer 
USE EMAIL 

9/8/2009 Requesting all communication ­
correspondence, email, telephone logs 
from lawmakers lllld members of their 
staff concerning real or potential 
spending one:xisTing or potential 
projects funded through ARRA 
stimulus funding. 

o 

_.-._-------.-,,--_._-.. .------- .._....._ --- ," --"'--'""-- .. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 

Log No 

Type 

A 

TSAIO-003J 

l(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
inFOIA Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

l012l2009 

A 

TSAIO-0032 912312009 

A 

TSAIG-0033 9/25/2009 

TSAI0-OO34 

A 

11012112009J. Gary Kramer 
Berenbawn Weinshienk PC 
370 J7th Street, Suite 4800 
Denver, CO 80202 

10/212009 

TSA 10-0035 

A 

101212009 

Date Printed: 1120/2010 

I(b)(6) 

Document Requested 

I 
Date to 1 
From Legal 

Denial/ 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

Reouestmr all email, note.~ from Other Reason 110/21/2009 o 
SAc..-. 

DSAC ASA~  

of the WashingtOn Field office FAMS 
involving ~Temaval 

ag8iJlst me_and EEO 
communications be included with his 
initial request dated June 25, 2009. I I I I I ! 

Requesteris_*DO I Other ReasonI 11l/30/2009I oI I 
NOT RESPOND TO REQUESTER* 
RETURN to DHS* 
1.) any and all 
recordsldocumentslmediainteragency 
correspondence related to Don-lethal 
weapons 
(radiolollicaVradiofreQuencv/miCTowa 

Requesting a copy of his background Other Reuson I] 1/23/2009 o 
check relating to TWIC. 

Requesting to know whether his 
client, is on the "Walch 

Total Denial 10/22/2009 o 

List" and all information in the TSA's . . 

possession re: him. 

Requesting a copy of her fun TOOlI Grant I J/5/2009 o 
personnel file. 

.__.- _..-_... . - --_ - --. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 

I(b)(6) I Date Printed: 112012010 

Log No Recv'd Date of 
!(b)(6) . I 

Date to I Denial! Response 
Total 
Amount 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

Type inFOIA Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Mailed Due 

TSA10-0036 10/512009 Requesting Ilceess to and copies of the o 
following: 

A A) the hotJine complaint (HL 
09-0503) written IUld submitted to 

!ii!iSA Head rteTS by tbcn_ 
'n JUlie 2009 alleging Imlscon Oct 00 our part; and 

B) the complete list of all oeOPle and 

TSAI0-0037 10/6/2009 Requesting iofonnation or records: 
All 2009 Time & Attendance Records 

Other Reason 1121212009 o 

A including all attachments for AFSD 
Ani12 Millaei {SMF). 

TSAI0-0038 

A 

11012112009I- Jaclyn Allen 
KMGH - TV Ch<lnnel 7 
123 Speer Blvd 
Denver. CO 80203 

10/7/2009 REQUIRES DHS 
REVIEW PRIOR 
TO RELEASE 

r I I 10 

Reouestinl! document" containinl:! 

TSA10-0039 l1UfZJ!2UU~  , Barbara Dawes 101212009 FWD TO US BY TSA-2 (OCC ­ I ITotal Grant 111125/2009 10 
Henneke, McKone. Fraim & Dawes Howard Ploiker): Requesting 

A I I 2377 South Linden Road, Suite B 
Flint, MJ 48532 

employment infonnation re: client, 

~SSN:  

.O..B. 
(Plea.<;e review orig. request in file for 
details). 

-­-­
TSA 10-0040 IIOI2lrlVUlJ I Cynthia Thaler IOil 12009 FWD TO US BY DDS: The I ITot<\1 Grant 111/2512009 10 

SEJU - Research requester is seeking any and all 
p I I 1800 Massachusetts Ave, NW, 6th Floor 

Washington, DC 20036 

cOlitracls or other docwnents related 
to services provideti by Sodexo the 
Recovery School District either 
directly or indirectly through an 
agree~nt or subcontract anytime 
during the llcriod of Aul!Ust 2005 to 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED 
Date Printed: wono I0 I(b)(6) I 

Total Date MoneyI(b)(6) I ResponseLog No Recv'd Date of Date to / DenialJ Amount Rcc'd 
MailedType fiFOIA Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

TSA10-0041 10/9/2009 Requesting release of documents re: o 
an investigation conducted by FSD, 

A Gilly Milano at Tampa Infl Airport, 
Tampa, FL in August 2007 
concerning allegations against him. 

TSAJO-Dl 17 111l13/2UU~ I Grant Willis 1012912009 Request that the Transportation I I I fa 

A I 
Jones Day 

t 51 Louisiana Ave- NW 

Security Administration (TSA) 
provide copies ofme following: 

Washington, DC 20001-2 J 
1. All documents related to, 
memorializing, or reflecting 
conununications between American, 
TSA, the Office of Management and 
Budget (OMB). any Member of 

TSAJO-0160 

A 

ll/brLUIU 

I 
email address given 

I. 

11/6/2010 'COPies of a form he was ~lsked to fill 
out at Dctroit Metro Airport (DTW) 
featuring his signature to verify his 

I I I to 

identity. 

TSAIO-O\99 1/212/2009 12/2/2010 CLAIMS o 
Requester seeking information 

A pertaining to TSA Claims number 
2009090163236) 

TSA10-02001 12/J512009 David de Abreu ]0122/2009 Incident at T.F. Green Airport on o 
Engelberg Bratcher find Kenner 8-29-06 illV. TSA employee 

60 State Street, Suite 600 

A '. BOSlon, MA 02109-18 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE� 

RECEIVED received open cases 

I(b)(6) I Date Printed: 112512010 

Log No 
Type 

Recv'd 
in FOlA 

Date of 
Request 

l(b)(6) 

Document Requested 

I 
Date to / 
From Legal 

DeniaJI 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSAIO-OI51 12/212009 Four certification lists for SPOT TSM 
(H-band mannger at Miami 

Other Reason ln12010 o 

A International Aiport 

TSAIG-OI52 113/2010 Requesting tmployment and wage 
infonnation regarding another TSA 

Other Reason 11n/2010 o 

A employee. 

TSA10-D153 1/3/2010 Requests a copy of the watch Jist thal 
he allegedly was placed on. 

Total Denial r11812010 o 

A 

TSAIO-DI54 Requests information on why and 
whal he needs to do to avoid hb name 

Total Denial 11/812010 o 

A being on the watehlist. 

TSAIO·OI55 iiuesting all in:onnation about the 
yho is currently on a 

Total Denial 11/8/2010 o 

A watch list. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE� 

l(b)(6) I 
RECEIVED 

Date Printed: 

received open cases 
1/2512010 

Log No 
Type 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

Date of 
Reqoest Document Requested 

Date to J 
From Legal 

Deniall 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSAIO-OI56 11/30/2009 Requesting infonnalion pertaining to 
himself. (Review ong. request for 

o 

/\ details) 

TSAID-0157 121212009 Requester interested in any violations o 
that my have occum:d in or around the 

A property of the Clinton County 
Airport, NY. 

TSAI0-0158 1/4/2010 Requesting a Jog of all passengers that 
got extra screening and ifhis name 

Total Denial I [11]12010 o 

/\ was ever on any list ,vhatsOver at 

anytime. 

TSAID-Ol59 11/2012009 IRequesting an expedited processing of o 
my request as it concerns new 

/\ employmenr prospects with rhe U.S. 
Department of Commerce, U.S. 
Census Bureau. 

TSAIO-0160 116/2010 ICopies of a fonn he was asked to Ii II o 
our at Derroit Metro Airport (OTW) 

A featuring his signature to verify his 
identity. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED received open cases 

Log No 
Type 

TSAID-OI&I 

A 

l(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA 

I 
Date of 
Request 

12119(2009 

TSAlD-0182 

A 

Margo Coffin-Sutton 
Law Offices of Brown & Black 
200 Berkeley Street. 16ht Floor 
Boston. MA 02116 

11/200009 

TSAIO-0183 

A 

11/1112009 

TSAI ()..{) 184 

A 

Eleanor Morton 

Leonard Carder. LLI' 
1188 Franklin Street, Stc. 201 

San Francisco, CA 94109 

11/212009 

TIAIO-Ol85 

A 

Corionna Canada 
INPUT 
11720 Plaza America Dr. Suite 1200 
Reston. VA 20191 

121712009 

Date Printed: 112512010 

I(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Requesting information regarding my 
application package, that was 
forwardod to the seltxting official for 
consideration. I applied for thc above 
position sometime ago. and did not 
hear until today after rcpellted 
inquiries regarding my status. These 
are the following records 1would like 

Employment and worker's comp 
TCCords fo 

Requester would like information on 
the TWrC.program before he is 
released from prison. 

I. Copy of each and every decision 
i5Sued by an Adminb1rative I.aw 
Judge re: TWIC and 2. A copy of each 
and every decision issued by 1'SA 
Final Decision Maker regarding 
TWIC, outlining tile process and 
duties ofTSA final Decision Maker 
in evaluation TWIC applications. 

Statement of Work for the following 
Task Orders: 
IGOV Comract 
#HSHQDC07DOOO26: 
Task Ord·er 
HSTS0209JITC820:awarded on 
611812009 
TaskOrdCT 

Date to I 
From Legal 

Denial!� 
Deletion� 

Total Grant 

Response 
Mailed 

118/2010 

Total 
Amonnt 
Due 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

Date Money 
Rec'd 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED received open cases 
Date Printed: 1/2512010 

l(b)(6) I 
Total Date Money l<b)(6) ,

Log No� ResponseReC\"d� Date of Date to I Denial! Amount Rec'd 
MailedType in FOIA Originator Request� Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

TSAIO.0186 11/512010 Sydney Botelho 12fl12009� Copy of contract o 
HSTS0303COMBOO2 (was requested Tom Sawyer Company 

P in 09·0593) case was withdrawn. drs P. O. Box 12551� 
Columbia, S<;: 2921 1�• 

TSAI0-o187 11/512010 Rose Santos 1211812009 Documents identified to contract # o 

A 
FOIAGroup 
P.O. Box 368 

HSTSOI 06CHRM241: 
Specifically the basic contract. all 

Depew. ·NY 14043 delivery orders. and modifications. 

TSAJO-011l8 JoshlJ3 J. Phillips 121812009 _femPIOyeeS ~cord~- o 
Neal & Harwel~ PLC 

A 150 Fourth Avenue North. Suite 2000 
Nashville. TN 37219 

TSAIO-0189 Laura Staley 
Husch Blackwell Sanders, LLP 

121812009 Employment records fr"tforllllr o 

A 190 Carondelet Plaza Ste 600 
51. Louis. MO 63105 

TSA 10-0190 12111/2009 Request records pertaining to policy. 
procedure and guidance informaton as 

o 

well as assessment. analysis and 
memes materials relating to the 
prevention of prohibited personnel 
practices. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED received open cases 
Datc Printed: 1/25/20 10 

l(b)(6) I 
Total Date Money 

Log No I(b)(6) I ResponseRecv'd Date of Date to / DeniaU Amount Rec'd 
MailedType in FOIA Originator Request� Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

A 

TSAIO-0191 Jeff" Marty 
Law OffICeS of Jeffrey C. Many 
P.O. Box3159 

12/18/2009 A list of aJ I passengers that purchased 
airline tickets for nights departing 
from the United Stales on January 24. 

Other Reason 1117/2010 o 

Zephyrhills, FL 33539 2008. WillI the intended detination of 
Trindad and Tobago. 

;=r 

TSAtO-OI92 Ilff){.lUIU I Jones Vargas 12/1812009' ICopies of Dircclives related 10 TSA o 

A 
AnoIDeys at Law 

1100 West Liberty Street, 12th noor 

officcrs and screening issues related to 
crimes. 

Reno. NY 89504 

TSA 10-0193 111612010 1211912009 IInformation pertaining to vacancy o 

A 
pending announcement number 

EWR-09-103697. 

t\ 

TSA1O-0194 111612010 
Pending 

Jeffrey Jacobson 
Jacobson & Larrabee 
6367 E. Tanque Verde Road, Ste 204 
Tucson, AZ 85715 

1212812009 Investigatory matMil!'alrtainin to a 
passenger named 
who was detained at lOUX Falls Soulh 
Dakota Regional Airport. 

o 

TSA10-0195 12119/2009� Information penaining to his entrance 01her Reason Ilf6t20JO. o 
into the United States. 

t\ 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED received open cases 

Log No 
Type 

TSA 10-0 196 

A 

l(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
in FOIA Originator 

11211512009 

I 
Date of 
Request 

Dale Printed: 112512010 

I(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Copy of records pertaining to his 
background check resultso 

Date to / 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Response 
Mailed 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

o 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSAIO-OJ97 

A 

111612010 
Amanda 

IStatz 

IStarr Waddell 
Florida Board of Bar Examiners 
1891 Eider Court 
Tallahassee. I'L 32399 

1211412009 rtaining to I 
- ancropting to fly 

with ammunition in 912008 - copies of 
thc documents that reflect the nature 
of the charge, including the narrative 
report and the disposition of chargc. 

I 1 10 

TSA 10-0198 

T 

,1211512009 
Ten Miller 

I 

ILeigh Frill;ci 
KHOU II News 
1945 Allen Parkway 
Houston, TX 77019 

121312009 Req copies ofany and all investigative I 
docs. reports. incident r(ports and 
enforcement action for the incident 
that occured Oil Nov. 17. 2009 that 
took place aboard AirTran Flight 297 
scheduled to fly from Atlanta 
Hartsfield Airport to Houston. 

I I 10 

TSAIO-Ol99 

A 

112m2009 
Pending 

I 

112/2/2010 ICLAJMS 
Requester seeking information 
pertaining to TSA Claims numhcr 
2009090163236) 

I I I 10 

TSA J0-0200 

A 

11211512009 
TCrT)° 

ICochran 

David de Abreu 
Engelberg Bratcher and Kenner 
60 State Street, Suite 600 
Boston. MA 02109-18 

10/2212009 Incident at T.F. Green Airport on 
_TSA employee 

o 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED received open CQses 

Date Printed: 1125/2010 
I(b)(6) I 

j(b)(6) I Total Date Money 
Log No ResponseRecv'd Date of Date to I Deniall Amonnt Rec'd 

MailedType in FOJA Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Doe 

TSAIO-0201 Requester seeking a eopy of any Other Reason 11/15/2010 o 
violations that may have oceurred in 

A or around that property of the Clinton 
Counly Airpon, NY. 

TSAlO-0202 Jeremy T. Gill 
Nash. Spindler, Grimstad & McCracken IIIP~e~rso~n~ncI~r~ec~ords for~

!!!! Represen~ 

o 

A 20\ East Waldo Boulevard 
Manitowoc, WI 54220-29 

TSA I 0-0203 

p 

Rose Santos 
F01A Group Inc 
PO Box 368 

12129/2010 DHS TRANSFER·DIRECT REPLY· 
Contracts as IOFOtiLPA005. 
GSIOF06LPA0006 & 

o 

Depew, NY 14043 GS IOF06LPAOO 10 

TSAlO-0204 Steven Emerson 12/1512009 Alln:cords related to the investigation o 
SAE Productions into the 2 1/2 hour delay ofthe 

T 5505 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 
Washington, DC 20015-26 

AirTran flight #297 flight from 
Atlanta 10 Houston on November 17, 
2009 

TSA 10-{)205 1117120\0 PlIul Burkholder I2IJ412009 records Jimiled to interview notes, o 

A '. 

Ep5tein Becl::er & Green. PC 
1925 Century Park East, Suit.: 500 
Los Angeles. CA 90067 

investigation records. logs. reports 
and/or audio recordings relating 10 any 
investigation, interview, Questioning 
or olher discussions with the pilot or 
pilots of a Gulfslrt:am G4 aircraft 
(NJ7ND) al Midway Airport on or 
about September 24. 2007...other 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED received open cases 
Date Printed: 1125/2010 

I(b)(6) I I(b)(6) I Total Date Money 
Log No ResponseRecv'd Date of Date to I Denial! Amount Rec'd 

MailedType in FOIA Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

TSfI 10-0206 Electronic copy of an incident report o 
files by TSA at DFW Airport on 

A October 15. 2009. 

TSALO-0207 Spoke 10 requester- wants copies of o 
employment records. training recotds. 

A evaluations and would like to know if 
he is recommended for re-hire drs 

TSA I0-0208 

A 

(1211512009 

I 

IHaven Ward 
Panon Boggs LLP 

I 2550 M Street NW 

11/912009 Any documents on discrimination of 
airline pa" from 1-1-99 to 11-6-99, 
an records on 

I I I 10 

Washington, DC 20037-13 r their children. any records 
or same time period on the removal 

of paxs from airlines any any records 
OD persons above concerning A irTran 
FL#175 on 1-1-09. 

TSA 10-0209 fl/5120 I0 Groff Mulvihill 
The Associated Press 

1/412010 Copy of surveillance video from 
Newark Liberty Airport showing a 

I IOther Reason 11/8/2010 10 

A I 1835 Market Street man walking into a terminal through 

Philadelphia, PA [9103 an exit. 

TSAIO-0210 1/112010 All information about himsclfthat o 
was gathered and used 10 detcnnine 
his eligibility for a TWIC.A 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 
RECENED received open cases 

Date Printed: 112512010
I(b)(6) I 

I(b)(6) I Total Date Money 
ResPOD~Log No Recv'd Date of Date to I DenialJ Amount Rec'd 
MailedType in FOIA Originator Request Document Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

TSA10-021 I Michael GrabeJl 
ProPublica 

12(3012009 Requesting copies ofany complaints. 
memos or other correspondence: to 

o 

A One E.xchange Plaza. 23rd floor 
New York. NY 10006 

TSA andlor FAMS senior 
management pertaining to misconduct 
andlor noncompliance "ith 
procedures bytJ.S. Air Marsbals in 
Amsterdam or The Netherlands. 

TSAIO-0212 

A Ii
Sydney Botelho 
Tom Sawyer Company 
P.O. Box 12551 
Columbia, SC 29211 

1112412009 Requester seeking a copy of Contracr 
HSrS0304COMB002- TCC scope of 
work form 2004. 

Other Reason 111 15/20 10 o 

TSA10-02lJ 1112312009 Re:quc:slf:r seeking a copy of incident o 
report on March 8. 2009 at OHare 

A AilpOrt. 

T5A 10-02 14 

A 

Haven Ward 
Patton Boggs LLP 
2550 M Street NW 

1111112009 Any documents on discrimination of 
airline pax from 1-1-9910 11-6-99, 
any records on. o 

Washington. DC 20037·13 and r their 
children, any records for same time 
period on the removal ofpaxs from 
airlines any any records on persons 
above concemin~ AirTran fL# 175 on 

'I'SA10-0215 1211512009 Haven Ward 1111812009 Any documents on discrimination of o 

A - Patton Boggs LLP 
2550 M Street. N. W. 

airline pax from~  

!lny records on ..-., any 

Washington, DC 20037-13 records for same time period on the 
removal of paxs from airtines and any 
any records on persons above 
concerning J\irTran FLit 175 on 
l-I"'(}9. 



I(b)(6) 

Log No RC4:v'd 
Type in FOIA 

111512010 

:""""16 '.� 

TSAIO-02J7 1"512010 

A I.� 
TSAIO-02lB 

A 

TSA I 0-02 19 

p 

TSA 10-0220 11211512009 
Pending 

A 

FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECE.IVED received open cases 

I Date Printed: 1125/20) 0 

I(b)(6) I Total Date Money 
ResponseDate of� Date to I Deoiall Amount Rec'd 
MailedOriginator� Request Docoment Requested From Legal Deletion Due 

Requesting internal TSA Disciplinary 
Review Board opinions and decisions 

Janice Nicely 1/512010� o 
LRP Publications 

from December 1,2009 through360 Hiatt Drive 
!XQ:mber 31, 2009. Palm Beach Gardens, FL J341g 

11312010� Copy of incident report on 6122/09 at o 
Binningham, AL security gate 

Copy of his clearance leiter for 
HAZMAT 

1213012009� o 

Copy of HSTSO I05 FSPP04 5 contract 

fOJA Group, Inc. 
Rose Santos 12130/2009� o 

P.O. Box 368 
Depew. NY 14043 

Correspondence between former 
members of Congre.~sor their staff, 

1113012009� o 

: 
_andTSA. 



FOIA REQUESTS BY DATE RANGE 

RECEIVED received open cases 

Log No 
Type 

l(b)(6) 

Recv'd 
io FOIA Originator 

I 
Date of 
Request 

Date Printed: 1125120 I0 

I(b)(6) I 
Document Requested 

Date to I 
From Legal 

Denial! 
Deletion 

Respoose 
Mailed 

Total 
Atnount 
Due 

Date Money 
Rec'd 

TSAIO-0221 Janice Nicely 
LRP Publications 

12/412009 DRB from November L 2009 through 
November 30, 2009 

o 

A 360 Hiatt LJrive 
PaJm Beach. FL 33418 

TSAIO-n222 

A 

Kel1)' Kovarik 
Krutcb, Lindell. Signhan!. Jones & 
1420 Fifth Ave.. Suite 3 i50 

12110/2009 .iftfOTTIllltionrbmined by client, 
lIS a crew member, 

between Jan. 2006 - July 10.2009. 

o 

Seattle. WA 98101 

TSAI 0-{)223 DUPLTCi\TE REQUEST o 

A Requesting information penaining to 
himself: (Review orig. requt:s( for 
details) 

TSAI0-0224 Juli Kouba Other Reason' 1/14/2010 o 
}-lorida Board of Bar Examiner.> 

A 1891 Eider Court 
Tallaha'lSee, fL 32399-17 

TSAIO-0225 11/1212010 Amanda Wright 1/512010 Req a Shoe Scanner Detection RFI. o 
Pending Mario E. Diaz & Associates (see orig. for details) 

A 3033 N. Central Ave. Suite g IO-B 
Pheonix, AZ &5012 




